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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 20% 24% 16% 16% 33% 21% 17% 18% 19% 25% 21% 21% 20%
Off on the wrong track 69% 68% 70% 74% 50% 70% 63% T72% 73% 64% 68% 69% 68%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 10% 16% 9% 20% 10% %  11% 11% 10% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906)  (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Generally headed in the right direction 20% 21% 42% 3% 32%  26% 6% 41% 13% 5% 37% 13% 5%
Off on the wrong track 69% 70% 43% 94% 50% 64% 90% 41% 73%  92% 47% 68% 92%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 2% 18%  10% 3% 17% 14% 3% 16% 19% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

2. Attention to 2024 Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 52% 59% 46% 58% 40% 44% 36%  40% 60% 71%  40% 58% 68%
Some 27% 25% 29% 24% 35% 27% 32% 32% 24%  21%  31% 24% 21%
Only a little 15% 13% 17% 14% 18% 16% 26% 21% 10% 6%  20% 14% 10%
None at all 6% 4% 8% 4% % 13% 6% % 6% 3% 9% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,603) (699) (904) (1,091) (172) (218) (292) (344) (565) (402) (582) (487) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Alot 52% 67% 71% 71% 64% 44% 61% 57% 41%  60% 57% 25% 60%
Some 27% 24% 23% 22% 26% 32% 22% 28% 26% 26% 27% 27% 26%
Only a little 15% 7% 5% 5% 7% 20% 12% 13% 22% 10% 13% 32% 10%
None at all 6% 2% 0% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2%  10% 4% 3% 17% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,433) (636) (535) (510) (499) (490) (569) (638) (396) (741) (291) (571)
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3. Enthusiasm for Voting for President

How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Extremely enthusiastic 33% 37% 29% 37% 26% 21% 16% 21% 39% 51% 26% 39% 43%
Very enthusiastic 15% 15% 15% 17% 12% 12% 12% 15% 15% 19% 18% 11% 15%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 18% 17% 16% 23% 23% 26%  21% 15% 10% 19% 15% 16%
Not too enthusiastic 14% 12% 16% 12% 19% 15% 23% 14% 13% 9% 11% 20% 9%
Not at all enthusiastic 20% 18% 22% 19% 19% 29% 23% 29% 19% 11%  26% 14% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (699) (903) (1,091) (172)  (217)  (291) (344) (565) (402) (579)  (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Extremely enthusiastic 33% 44% 42% 58% 3% 21% 47% 35% 19% 47% 31% 8% 46%
Very enthusiastic 15% 18% 21% 18% 17% 15% 16% 19% 12% 15% 19% 6% 16%
Somewhat enthusiastic 18% 16% 16% 16% 15% 23% 16% 20% 17% 16% 19% 18% 16%
Not too enthusiastic 14% 12% 14% 6% 14% 17% 10% 14% 18% 11% 15% 21% 11%
Not at all enthusiastic 20% 10% 8% 3% 17% 25% 11% 13% 35% 11% 16% 47% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,433) (636)  (535)  (509) (499) (490) (569) (637) (396) (740) (291)  (571)
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4. Likely to Vote in 2024

How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?
Among registered voters and those who plan to register to vote before November

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely will vote 82% 83% 82% 87% 64% 72% 67% 7% 86%  94%  74% 87% 88%
Probably will vote 9% 11% 8% 7% 15% 16% 16% 13% 8% 3% 14% 7% 7%
Maybe will vote 6% 5% % 4% 15% % 13% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Definitely will not vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 102%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (650) (824)  (1,023) (157) (181) (253) (295) (535) (391) (510) (458) (336)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Definitely will vote 82% 88% 92% 93% 89% 76% 86% 8% 71% 88% 84% 51% 89%
Probably will vote 9% 6% 6% 5% 6% 11% 8% 9%  13% % 9% 21% 6%
Maybe will vote 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 9% 4% 5%  10% 3% 5% 18% 3%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Definitely will not vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100%  99%  99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,433) (637) (536) (498) (445) (468) (558) (538) (378) (717) (218) (539)
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5. Presidential Vote Intent 2024 (Harris)

In November 2024, who would you vote for in the presidential election if these were the candidates?

Among registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 41% 39% 43% 36% 63% 44% 49% 45% 38% 36% 38% 40% 44%
Donald Trump 44% 47% 41% 51% 14% 38% 30% 35% 47% 55% 46% 46% 41%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Cornel West 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
| would not vote 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 4% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 101%  101% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,435) (634) (801) (1,003) (148) (173) (234) (286) (526) (389) (485) (456) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Kamala Harris 41% 41%  100% 0% 86%  41% 3% 86% 32% 2% 85% 17% 2%
Donald Trump 44% 44% 0% 100% 2%  31% 89% 2%  37%  92% 2% 26% 90%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 5% 5% 0% 0% 2%  11% 4% 3% 11% 3% 4% 21% 3%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0%
Cornel West 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Other 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
| would not vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 10% 0%
Not sure 5% 5% 0% 0% 4% 9% 2% 5% 9% 2% 5% 18% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (1,435) (1,435) (637) (536)  (490) (429) (461) (547) (516) (372) (699) (206)  (530)
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6. Prefer Harris or Trump
Between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, who would you prefer to have as president?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Prefer Kamala Harris over Donald Trump 46% 43% 49% 39% 68% 51% 51%  50%  42%  44%  43% 47% 48%

Prefer Donald Trump over Kamala Harris 48% 52% 44% 56% 22% 41% 37%  43% 54% 55%  49% 51% 45%
Prefer both equally 6% 5% 7% 4% 10% 9% 13% 7% 5% 1% 7% 3% 7%

100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%

Totals
Unweighted N (1,603) (697) (906) (1,090) (173)  (218)  (292) (343) (566) (402) (581)  (488)  (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Prefer Kamala Harris over Donald Trump 46% 48%  100% 0% 92%  46% 9% 89%  43% 4% 89% 38% 4%
Prefer Donald Trump over Kamala Harris 48% 49% 0% 100% 6% 44%  89% 9%  43%  94% 8% 39% 94%
Prefer both equally 6% 3% 0% 0% 3% 11% 2% 2%  14% 1% 3% 24% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,434) (637) (536)  (511) (497) (491) (570) (636) (397)  (742)  (290)  (571)
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7. Winner - Biden v Harris

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Kamala Harris were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were

the Republican candidate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 31% 31% 31% 25% 45% 40% 31% 35% 29% 30% 30% 30% 35%
Donald Trump 52% 56% 49% 59% 33% 44% 45%  48% 57%  57%  53% 57% 50%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 16% 22% 16% 24% 17% 14% 13% 1% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (699) (903) (1,089) (173) (218) (292) (343) (565) (402) (579) (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Kamala Harris 31% 34% 75% 1% 63% 31% % 67% 23% 3% 63% 20% 3%
Donald Trump 52% 52% 8% 95% 16% 50% 89% 14% 53% 91% 16% 49% 92%
Not sure 17% 14% 18% 3% 22%  19% 4%  18%  24% 6% 21% 31% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,432) (634) (536) (510) (498) (490) (567) (638) (397) (739) (291) (572)
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8. Harris Preference

Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for [Kamala Harris/Donald Trump] in the 2024 presidential election

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
I'm mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris 41%  39% 43% 33%  59% 55% 33% 35%  48%  49%  49% 41% 33%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump 55%  55% 55% 65%  33% 42% 58% 62% 51%  51%  47% 56% 66%
Not sure 3% 6% 2% 2% 8% 2% 10% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (650) (269) (381) (428) (86) (87) (138) (119) (242) (151) (216) (202) (157)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
I'm mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris 41%  40% 40% * 39%  43% * 48%  20% * 43% 14% *
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump 55% 57% 57% * 59%  54% * 49%  74% * 55% 57% *
Not sure 3% 2% 2% * 2% 3% * 2% 6% * 2% 29% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% * 100% 100% * 99% 100% * 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (650) (634) (634) (0) (420) (182) (29) (476) (167) (7) (601) (37) (12)
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9. Trump Preference

Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Kamala Harris?
Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for [Kamala Harris/Donald Trump] in the 2024 presidential election

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump 82%  86% 78% 81% * 95% 74% 75% 85% 85%  85% 82% 77%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Kamala Harris 17%  13% 21% 18% * 4% 26% 24% 14% 14%  14% 17% 22%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (551)  (265) (286) (439) (24) (58) (62) (93) (196) (200) (195) (174) (126)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump 82% 83% * 83% * %  86% * %%  84% * 77% 82%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Kamala Harris 17% 16% * 16% * 25%  13% * 22%  15% * 18% 17%
Not sure 1% 1% * 1% * 3% 1% * 3% 0% * 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% * 100%  99% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (551)  (536) (0) (536) (11)  (128) (399) 9) (194) (348) (11) (63) (477)
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10. Mind Made Up about Potential Harris Vote

Would you say that your mind is made up about how you would vote if Kamala Harris is the Democratic nominee?
Among registered voters who intend to vote for Kamala Harris if she becomes the Democratic nominee

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris 91% 90% 93% 93% 88% 91% 86% 91% 94% 95% 91% 91% 95%
| could change my mind between now and the
election 9%  10% % %  12% 9% 14% 9% 6% 5% 9% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (653) (271) (382) (431)  (86) (87) (138) (120) (243) (152) (216) (202) (159)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris 91%  93% 93% * 95%  86% * 95%  83% * 93% 66% *
| could change my mind between now and the
election 9% % % * 5%  14% * 5% 1% * 7% 34% *
Totals 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (653) (637) (637) (0) (422) (183) (29) (479) (167) (7) (604) (37) (12)
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11. Mind Made Up about Trump Vote

Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?

Among registered voters who intend to vote for Donald Trump

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| will definitely vote for Donald Trump 95%  96% 94% 96% * 95% 94%  95%  95% 9% 9% 95% 95%
| could change my mind between now and the
election 5% 4% 6% 4% * 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (551)  (265) (286) (439) (24) (53) (62) (93) (196) (200) (195) (174) (126)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| will definitely vote for Donald Trump 95% 95% * 95% * 2% 9% * 91% 9% * 89% 96%
| could change my mind between now and the
election 5% 5% * 5% * 8% 3% * 9% 3% * 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (551)  (536) (0) (536) (11)  (128) (399) 9) (194) (348) (11) (63) (477)
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12. Mind Made Up about Third Party Vote

Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Among registered voters who intend to vote for a candidate other than Biden or Trump

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
My mind is made up 46%  46% 45% 50% * * * 4%  40% * 37% 59% *
I could change my mind between now and the
election 54%  54% 55% 50% * * * 53%  60% * 63% 41% *
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% * * * 100%  100% * 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (133) (67) (66) (85) (16) (21) (22) (42) (52) (17) (45) (45) (28)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
My mind is made up 46% 51% * * 54%  39% * 4%  45% * 47% 50% *
| could change my mind between now and the
election 54% 49% * * 46%  61% * 53%  55% * 53% 50% *
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (133) (128) (0) (0) (37) (70) (21) (34) (86) (13) (53) (52) (28)
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13. Democratic Nominee

Who do you MOST want to be the Democratic Party’s presidential nominee?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 37% 37% 36% 32% 56% 42% 38%  32% 38% 38% 38% 38% 34%
Gretchen Whitmer 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Gavin Newsom 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 11%
Raphael Warnock 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2%
Someone else 12% 16% 9% 14% % 8% 8% 12% 14% 13% 11% 10% 15%
Not sure 39% 32% 46% 42% 27% 38% 38%  42% 3%  41%  42% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  102% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (698) (902) (1,087) (173) (218) (292) (343) (564) (401) (581) (485) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Kamala Harris 37% 39% 63% 25% 56% 30% 29% 61% 24%  26% 56% 18% 25%
Gretchen Whitmer 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Gavin Newsom 6% % 8% 4% 8% % 4% 9% 4% 4% 8% 2% 5%
Raphael Warnock 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Someone else 12% 14% 12% 16% 13% 12% 13% 9% 16% 12% 10% 13% 14%
Not sure 39% 33% 10% 50% 15% 42% 50% 17% 49% 52% 18% 62% 51%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,600) (1,430) (837) (533) (511) (497) (488) (569) (636) (395) (741) (290) (569)
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14. Democrats More or Less Likely to Win Now

Now that Joe Biden has stepped aside as the Democratic nominee for president, do you think that the Democrats are...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More likely to win the presidential election 26% 28% 24% 25% 28% 33% 32% 25% 25% 22%  25% 25% 32%
About as likely to win the presidential election 28% 31% 25% 28% 31% 23% 22% 30% 29% 30% 27% 32% 26%
Less likely to win the presidential election 29% 30% 29% 31% 25% 27% 25%  21% 31% 33% 30% 30% 30%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 16% 16% 18% 21% 17% 16% 14% 18% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (698) (904) (1,091) (171)  (218)  (292) (343) (566) (401) (580)  (488)  (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
More likely to win the presidential election 26% 28% 52% 8% 49% 25% 10% 50% 18% 10% 47% 13% 10%
About as likely to win the presidential election 28% 30% 27% 31% 26%  32% 29% 29% 26% 29% 28% 22% 31%
Less likely to win the presidential election 29% 29% 9% 49% 13% 25% 48% 11% 21% 51% 11% 31% 48%
Not sure 17% 13% 12% 12% 13% 18% 12% 10% 28% 10% 14% 35% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,432) (637) (535) (511) (498) (490) (570) (636) (396) (742) (289)  (571)
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15. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 46% 43% 49% 40% 7% 50% 54%  54%  43%  39%  42% 45% 51%
The Republican Party candidate 44% 48% 41% 52% 12% 35% 28%  36% 49% 54%  44% 48% 44%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure % 6% 8% 6% 8% 10% 13% % 6% 6% 11% 5% 5%
[ would not vote 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,434) (634) (800) (1,003) (147) (173) (234) (285) (526) (389) (484) (456) (331)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Democratic Party candidate 46% 46% 96% 1% 94%  48% 4%  95% 3% 2% 94% 27% 2%
The Republican Party candidate 44% 44% 1% 93% 2%  33% 89% 1%  39%  94% 2% 21% 93%
Other 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Not sure 7% 7% 2% 5% 3%  14% 4% 3%  19% 3% 4% 40% 3%
| would not vote 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  99%  98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,434) (1,434) (636) (536) (489) (429) (461) (546) (516) (372) (698) (206) (530)
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16A. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 29% 29% 28% 34% 13% 23% 17% 21% 35% 39% 31% 30% 26%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 13% 16% 11% 16% 17%  17% 13% 12% 15% 15% 14%
Favorable 43% 45% 41% 50% 23% 40% 3% 39% 48% 51% 46% 45% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 8% 4% 4% 9% % 8% 2% 6% 5% 8%
Very unfavorable 47% 44% 49% 41% 69% 48% 51%  50%  42%  46%  43% 48% 50%
Unfavorable 53% 53% 54% 48% 72% 53% 59% 57% 50% 49% 49% 54% 58%
Don’t know 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 8% 6% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (698) (900)  (1,088) (171) (218) (292) (342) (562) (402) (578) (487) (343)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 29% 33% 0% 74% 3% 17%  64% 2% 19%  68% 2% 14% 64%
Somewhat favorable 15% 12% 1% 21% 2%  18%  21% 6% 17% 22% 5% 17% 24%
Favorable 43% 45% 1% 95% 5% 35% 84% 8% 35% 90% 7% 31% 88%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 11% 5% 5% 11% 3% 5% 14% 5%
Very unfavorable 47% 49% 96% 1% 91%  52% 9% 86%  46% 6% 88% 40% %
Unfavorable 53% 54% 99% 5% 94% 62% 14% 91% 57% 10% 92% 55% 12%
Don't know 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 8% 1% 1% 14% 0%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (1,428) (635) (534) (508) (498) (489) (568) (635) (395) (739) (289) (570)
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16B. Favorability of Public Figures — J.D. Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 20% 20% 19% 25% 5% 12% 6% 13% 24%  34% 18% 23% 20%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 12% 15% 10% 15% 15%  15% 5% 13% 12% 16% 17%
Favorable 34% 37% 32% 40% 15% 27% 21% 27% 39% 48% 31% 39% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 12% 12% 15% 18%  17% 12% 6% 13% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 29% 31% 27% 28% 35% 25% 26% 29% 29%  34% 25% 30% 37%
Unfavorable 42% 47% 38% 41% 48% 40% 43% 46% 41% 40% 37% 44% 48%
Don’t know 23% 16% 30% 19% 37% 33% 36% 27% 20% 12%  32% 17% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (697) (900) (1,087) (171)  (218)  (291) (342) (563) (401) (576)  (487) (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 20% 26% 0% 58% 2% 8%  48% 2% 11%  49% 2% 5% 46%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 3% 25% 5% 16%  23% 6% 13% 26% 5% 12% 26%
Favorable 34% 41% 4% 83% 8% 24% T71% 8% 24% 75% 7% 17% 71%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 13% 5% 13%  19% 8% 15% 1% 6% 16% 17% 8%
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 2% 2% 66%  30% 4%  59%  24% 4% 59% 17% 4%
Unfavorable 42% 45% 85% 7% 79% 49% 12% 74% 41% 10% 75% 34% 12%
Don't know 23% 15% 11% 10% 13% 2% 17% 18% 35% 15% 18% 49% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,597) (1,427) (634) (534) (508) (497) (489) (567) (635) (395) (738) (289) (570)
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16C. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 23% 13% 19% 11% 20% 9% 14% 21%  23%  19% 18% 18%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 21% 26% 11% 18% 271%  22%  21%  21% @ 20% 25% 27%
Favorable 40% 48% 33% 45% 22% 37% 37% 37% 42% 44% 38% 42% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 12% 17% 15% 12% 15% 16% 19% 14% 11% 16% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 34% 34% 35% 32% 43% 36% 35% 32% 33%  38% 30% 36% 39%
Unfavorable 49% 46% 52% 47% 55% 51% 51% 51% 47% 48% 46% 51% 50%
Don’t know 11% 6% 15% 9% 23% 12% 12%  13% 11% 7%  16% 6% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (699) (901) (1,089) (171) (218) (292) (342) (564) (402) (579) (487) (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 17%  20% 2%  42% 5% 10% 37% 4% 14%  35% 4% 12% 34%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 5% 38% 4%  22%  38% 11% 22% 36% 10% 22% 37%
Favorable 40% 42% 6% 80% 9% 32% 74% 15% 36% 71% 13% 35% 71%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 15% 11% 15%  23% 9% 16% 17% 12% 18% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 73% 4% 2%  33% 8% 62% 31% 10% 62% 26% 9%
Unfavorable 49% 51% 88% 14% 87% 56% 16% 78% 47% 21% 80% 39% 22%
Don’t know 11% 7% 6% 6% 4%  12% 9% %  17% % 7% 26% %
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,600) (1,430) (636) (535) (509) (498) (490) (568) (636) (396) (740) (289) (571)
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16D. Favorability of Public Figures — Robert Menendez
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 3% 0% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 5% 6% 5% 4% % 10% 13% 5% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3%
Favorable 7% 9% 5% 5% 12% 11% 16% 7% 3% 4% 9% 6% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% % 9% 12% 9% 10% % 8%  14% 9% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 37% 45% 29% 41% 18% 33% 15% 31% 46% 51% 29% 40% 47%
Unfavorable 46% 57% 36% 50% 30% 42% 26% 37% 54% 65% 38% 51% 56%
Don’t know 47% 34% 58% 44% 58% 47% 58% 55% 43%  31% 53% 42% 40%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (693) (896) (1,083) (172) (213) (288) (342) (557) (402) (575) (483) (342)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Somewhat favorable 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Favorable 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 5% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 8% 11%  13% 8%  13% 8% 8% 12% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 37% 42% 41% 50% 38% 31% 47% 33% 33% 44% 35% 26% 44%
Unfavorable 46% 52% 52% 58% 49% 44% 55% 46% 41% 53% 47% 33% 52%
Don’t know 47% 41% 42% 37% 43%  48% 40% 44% 53%  41% 46% 59% 42%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,420) (629) (531) (503) (495) (487) (564) (633) (392) (734) (288) (567)
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16E. Favorability of Public Figures — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 15% 12% 11% 33% 10% 8% 10% 18% 17% 15% 15% 13%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 20% 18% 21% 18% 20% 21% 15% 18% 15% 19% 20%
Favorable 32% 32% 32% 29% 53% 29% 28% 31% 33% 35% 30% 34% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 11% 14% 10% 19%  18% 8% 6% 10% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 44% 45% 43% 51% 14% 41% 27%  38% 53% 54% 45% 47% 45%
Unfavorable 56% 59% 54% 63% 27% 52% 45% 56% 61% 60% 55% 60% 59%
Don’t know 12% 10% 14% 8% 19% 20% 271%  14% 6% 5%  15% 7% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (690) (897) (1,082) (171) (213) (289) (338) (558) (402) (573) (482) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 14% 15% 32% 2% 28%  15% 4%  32% 7% 3% 28% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 39% 2% 36% 21% 3% 34% 1% 3% 34% 14% 3%
Favorable 32% 35% 71% 3% 64% 36% 7% 67% 23% 6% 63% 19% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 16% 6% 19%  13% 7% 14%  16% 6% 17% 15% %
Very unfavorable 44% 49% 8% 89% 11% 36% 83% 9%  40%  85% 10% 35% 84%
Unfavorable 56% 61% 24% 94% 30% 49% 89% 23% 56% 91% 27% 50% 90%
Don’t know 12% 5% 4% 3% 5%  14% 4% 11%  20% 3% 11% 31% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 102% 99%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,419) (626) (534) (504) (493) (488) (562) (630) (395) (731) (286) (570)
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16F. Favorability of Public Figures — George Clooney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 13% 17% 14% 19% 22% 8% 21% 16% 16%  18% 15% 14%
Somewhat favorable 30% 26% 34% 29% 30% 30% 31% 3% 25% 28%  29% 32% 30%
Favorable 45% 39% 51% 43% 48% 52% 39% 58% 41% 44% 47% 47% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 21% 13% 18% 16% 12% 17%  15% 18% 15% 14% 17% 20%
Very unfavorable 23% 28% 18% 26% 9% 15% 11% 12% 31% 33% 22% 22% 26%
Unfavorable 39% 49% 30% 44% 24% 27% 28% 27% 49% 48% 36% 39% 45%
Don’t know 16% 12% 19% 13% 27% 21% 34% 15% 10% 8% 17% 13% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,580) (689) (891) (1,076) (170) (213) (286) (338) (559) (397) (573) (479) (341)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 15% 14% 22% 5% 20%  20% 8% 24% 13% 9% 24% 12% 8%
Somewhat favorable 30% 32% 44% 17% 46% 31% 17% 39% 29% 22% 40% 26% 21%
Favorable 45% 45% 66% 22% 66% 50% 24% 63% 42% 31% 64% 38% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 14% 21% 13% 19% 18% 1% 16% 1% 16% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 23% 25% 6% 48% 9%  13%  46% 7%  20%  43% % 18% 41%
Unfavorable 39% 42% 21% 69% 22% 32% 64% 24% 35% 60% 23% 32% 60%
Don’t know 16% 12% 13% 9% 11% 17% 12% 13% 23% 10% 13% 30% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (1,415) (626) (528) (502) (492) (483) (562) (626) (392) (733) (284) (563)
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16G. Favorability of Public Figures — Adam Schiff
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 8% % 7% 10% 6% 3% 6% 8%  13% % 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 13% 13% 21% 25% 16% 18% 15% 15% 13% 20% 14%
Favorable 23% 27% 20% 20% 31% 30% 19% 24% 23% 29% 20% 28% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% % 12% 9% 7% 9% 6% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 28% 35% 20% 33% 10% 15% 11% 16% 37% 42%  25% 26% 32%
Unfavorable 36% 45% 28% 43% 18% 22% 22% 24% 44% 51% 32% 37% 41%
Don’t know 40% 28% 52% 37% 51% 47% 59% 52% 33% 20%  48% 35% 36%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (689) (891) (1,076) (170) (213) (286) (338) (558) (398) (572) (480) (341)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 8% 9% 20% 1% 18% 8% 1% 1% 5% 1% 16% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 32% 4% 29%  21% 4%  30% 12% 5% 29% 9% 5%
Favorable 23% 26% 52% 4% 47%  28% 5% 48% 16% 7% 45% 11% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 11% % 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 5% 65% 6% 18% 59% 6% 24%  54% 6% 19% 54%
Unfavorable 36% 42% 17% 71% 16% 29% 66% 15% 33% 62% 16% 27% 62%
Don’t know 40% 32% 31% 24% 3%  43%  29% 37% 51% 32% 39% 62% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,580) (1,415) (626) (529) (502) (493) (482) (562) (625) (393) (733) (283) (564)
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16H. Favorability of Public Figures — Mark Kelly
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 13% 10% 12% 13% 9% 6% 10% 12% 1% 7% 12% 17%
Somewhat favorable 12% 14% 10% 12% 6% 16% 16% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12%
Favorable 23% 26% 20% 24% 19% 25% 21% 22% 22% 28% 18% 24% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% % 10% 4% 12% 8% 6% 8%  15% 8% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 13% 17% 8% 15% 11% 7% 7% 10% 16% 16%  12% 12% 14%
Unfavorable 22% 28% 16% 24% 15% 19% 15% 16% 24% 31% 21% 23% 23%
Don’t know 55% 45% 64% 52% 66% 56% 63% 62% 54%  41%  62% 53% 47%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,577) (686)  (891) (1,074) (170) (213) (286) (338) (556) (397) (572) (479) (339)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 11% 14% 30% 1% 28%  10% 2%  25% 7% 2% 24% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 18% 6% 19%  16% 5% 19% 11% 5% 18% 9% 6%
Favorable 23% 27% 48% 8% 47%  26% 6% 44% 18% 7% 42% 13% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 17% 5% 7%  15% 5% 8%  15% 5% 6% 15%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 2% 28% 3% 8% 2% 3% 11%  25% 3% 13% 23%
Unfavorable 22% 25% 8% 45% 8% 15% 42% 8% 19% 39% 7% 19% 38%
Don’t know 55% 49% 44% 48% 45%  59% 51% 48% 63% 54% 51% 68% 54%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,577) (1,412) (625) (528) (500) (493) (481) (560) (626) (391) (731) (283) (563)
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16l. Favorability of Public Figures — Josh Shapiro
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 11% % 9% 11% 11% 7%  10% 8%  13% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 18% 17%  16% 12%  12% 13% 15% 17%
Favorable 24% 27% 20% 23% 25% 28% 24% 26% 20% 25% 21% 25% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 11% 6% 12% 12% 7% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 11% 16% 10% 6% 5% 11% 14% 23% 15% 12% 12%
Unfavorable 24% 27% 20% 27% 16% 17% 17% 19% 24% 35% 26% 23% 22%
Don’t know 53% 45% 60% 50% 59% 54% 59% 56% 56%  40%  53% 52% 51%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (694) (895) (1,082) (170) (215) (287) (341) (563) (398) (577) (483) (341)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 9% 11% 22% 2% 23% 7% 2%  21% 5% 2% 18% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 25% 7% 24%  16% %  23% 11% 9% 23% 6% 9%
Favorable 24% 26% 46% 9% 47%  23% 9% 44% 16% 11% 41% 11% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 6% 16% 6% 12%  14% 9% 8%  14% 8% 6% 14%
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 4% 30% 6% % 2% 5% 11%  25% 5% 11% 24%
Unfavorable 24% 27% 10% 46% 12% 20% 41% 14% 19% 38% 13% 16% 38%
Don’t know 53% 47% 43% 45% 42% 58% 50% 42% 64% 51% 46% 72% 51%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,422) (631) (531) (507) (494) (484) (566) (628) (395) (738) (285) (566)
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16J. Favorability of Public Figures — Gretchen Whitmer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 18% 14% 16% 18% 14% 12% 16% 15% 19%  13% 16% 20%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 14% 14% 20% 16% 19% 11% 14% 14% 11% 16% 17%
Favorable 30% 33% 28% 29% 38% 30% 32% 28% 29% 33% 25% 32% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% % 9% 2% 10% 13% % 7% 9% % 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 24% 30% 17% 29% 8% 17% 9% 19% 30% 33% 24% 22% 27%
Unfavorable 32% 41% 24% 38% 10% 27% 22% 26% 36% 42% 30% 33% 35%
Don’t know 38% 27% 48% 33% 52% 43% 46%  47%  34%  25%  45% 35% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (694) (894) (1,081) (170) (215) (287) (340) (563) (398) (578) (481) (340)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 16% 18% 38% 1% 39%  14% 2%  36% 10% 2% 33% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 29% 4% 24%  19% 4%  22%  14% 7% 24% 10% 7%
Favorable 30% 34% 67% 5% 63% 33% 5% 57% 24% 9% 57% 16% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 4% 13% 4%  10% 13% 4% 7%  15% 5% 5% 14%
Very unfavorable 24% 27% 2% 55% 3% 15% 52% 4% 22% 47% 3% 19% 47%
Unfavorable 32% 36% 5% 68% 7% 25% 65% 8% 29% 61% 8% 24% 61%
Don’t know 38% 30% 27% 27% 30% 41% 30% 35% 47% 30% 35% 60% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,421) (631) (529) (506) (495) (483) (565) (630) (393) (737) (287) (564)
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16K. Favorability of Public Figures — Gavin Newsom
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 13% 12% 11% 18% 13% 6% 13% 14% 14%  11% 12% 17%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 16% 17% 19% 16% 22%  21% 14% 16% 12% 21% 20%
Favorable 30% 32% 28% 28% 37% 28% 28% 33% 28% 30% 23% 33% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 10% % 19% 21% 9% 7% 7%  12% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 33% 40% 26% 39% 11% 25% 14%  26%  40% 47%  32% 33% 36%
Unfavorable 43% 52% 35% 48% 18% 44% 35% 35% 47% 54% 43% 42% 46%
Don’t know 27% 16% 3% 24% 46% 28% 37% 32% 25% 16%  33% 25% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,598) (695) (903) (1,090) (168) (218) (291) (342) (562) (403) (576) (487) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 12% 14% 31% 1% 29%  11% 1%  30% 6% 1% 26% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 36% 3% 36%  22% 2%  30% 1% 5% 31% 11% 6%
Favorable 30% 33% 67% 4% 65% 33% 3% 60% 23% 7% 57% 15% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 7% 11%  14% 9% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 33% 37% 4% 74% 5% 24%  68% 7%  29%  64% 6% 25% 64%
Unfavorable 43% 47% 15% 82% 15% 38% 77% 17% 39% 75% 18% 34% 74%
Don’t know 27% 19% 18% 15% 20% 29% 19% 23% 38% 19% 25% 51% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (1,428) (632) (535) (509) (496) (489) (565) (636) (397) (737) (290) (571)
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16L. Favorability of Public Figures — Barack Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 35% 32% 38% 30% 56% 37% 33% 37% 33%  38% 36% 34% 37%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 20% 19% 23% 21% 31%  25% 1% 9%  20% 21% 20%
Favorable 55% 52% 58% 49% 79% 58% 63% 62% 50% 47% 55% 55% 57%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 12% 8% 17% 19% 11% 11% 8% 13% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% 31% 28% 37% 9% 19% 12% 23% 37%  45%  28% 33% 27%
Unfavorable 42% 46% 38% 49% 17% 36% 31% 34% 48% 53% 41% 44% 41%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (696) (902) (1,089) (170) (217) (291) (343) (563) (401) (577) (486) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 35% 38% 76% 3% 64% 3% 8% 69%  30% 5% 65% 29% 6%
Somewhat favorable 20% 17% 19% 10% 2% 29% 10% 24% 23% 13% 26% 23% 13%
Favorable 55% 54% 94% 13% 87% 65% 18% 93% 54% 17% 91% 52% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 4% 18% 8% 10%  19% 4% 12% 21% 5% 11% 20%
Very unfavorable 30% 33% 2% 68% 5% 21%  62% 3% 27% 61% 3% 24% 61%
Unfavorable 42% 45% 6% 86% 13% 31% 81% 7% 39% 82% 8% 35% 81%
Don't know 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 8% 1% 0% 14% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,598) (1,428) (634) (534) (509) (497) (488) (566) (636) (396) (738) (290) (570)
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16M. Favorability of Public Figures — Raphael Warnock

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 15% 10% 12% 19% 10% 11% 11% 13% 16%  11% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 12% 11% 19% 16% 14%  16% 10% 11% 9% 15% 15%
Favorable 25% 29% 22% 23% 38% 27% 25% 27% 23% 27% 20% 28% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 9% 5% 14% 14% 6% 6% 12% 9% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 18% 24% 13% 22% 10% 5% 8% 12%  24% 27% 16% 20% 21%
Unfavorable 27% 35% 20% 31% 16% 19% 22% 18% 30% 38% 25% 31% 30%
Don’t know 48% 36% 58% 46% 46% 55% 54% 55% 4%  34%  55% 42% 40%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (696)  (903)  (1,090) (170) (217) (291) (343) (563) (402) (577) (487) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 13% 15% 34% 0% 35% 9% 1%  31% 7% 1% 28% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 27% 2% 25%  15% 3% 23% 12% 3% 23% 8% 3%
Favorable 25% 30% 61% 3% 60% 24% 3% 53% 19% 4% 52% 12% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 5% 15% 5% 11%  12% 5% 8%  14% 6% 5% 14%
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 2% 44% 4%  10% 41% 4% 16%  36% 3% 12% 36%
Unfavorable 27% 31% 7% 59% 9% 20% 53% 9% 24% 50% 9% 17% 51%
Don’t know 48% 39% 32% 39% 31% 55% 44% 38% 57%  46% 39% 71% 46%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (1,429) (634) (535) (509) (497) (489) (566) (636) (397) (738) (290) (571)
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17A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 20% 21% 20% 16% 35% 25% 13% 16% 21%  31% 21% 23% 18%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 20% 18% 27% 11% 21%  26% 1% 12% 16% 19% 22%
Favorable 39% 38% 40% 34% 62% 36% 3% 41% 38% 43% 36% 41% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 14% 24%  15% 9% 5%  16% 8% 14%
Very unfavorable 45% 46% 43% 52% 18% 43% 3%% 39% 51% 50% 44% 48% 43%
Unfavorable 58% 60% 55% 64% 32% 58% 59% 54% 61% 55% 60% 57% 57%
Don’t know 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 6% 7% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (696)  (903) (1,090) (172) (216) (292) (342) (564) (401) (580) (486) (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 20% 24% 53% 2% 44%  20% 4%  50% 9% 2% 45% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 35% 1% 31%  24% 3% 33% 18% 3% 33% 18% 4%
Favorable 39% 43% 87% 3% 75%  44% 7% 84% 28% 5% 78% 24% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 9% 9% 5% 11% 18%  10% 9%  21% 8% 14% 20% 9%
Very unfavorable 45% 46% 4% 92% 13% 35% 81% 7%  42%  87% 8% 39% 86%
Unfavorable 58% 56% 13% 97% 24% 53% 91% 16% 63% 95% 22% 59% 94%
Don't know 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 10% 0% 1% 17% 0%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (1,430) (635) (535) (509) (498) (489) (567) (636) (396) (737) (291) (571)
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17B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 23% 22% 23% 17% 44% 27% 16% 21% 24% 28% 23% 22% 24%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 27%  26% 14% 13%  18% 21% 20%
Favorable 42% 42% 42% 37% 64% 45% 43% 48% 38% 42% 40% 44% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 9% 18%  13% 7% 7%  11% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 40% 42% 39% 48% 11% 34% 24% 31% 52%  49%  38% 45% 42%
Unfavorable 51% 53% 49% 59% 25% 43% 42% 45% 58% 56% 50% 53% 54%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 4% 11% 12% 14% 8% 4% 2%  10% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (697) (904) (1,090) (172) (217) (292) (342) (566) (401) (581) (486) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 23% 25% 57% 1% 47%  20% 5% 53% 13% 2% 47% 11% 2%
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 35% 2% 36%  22% 4%  34% 19% 5% 35% 17% 4%
Favorable 42% 43% 92% 3% 83% 43% 9% 87% 32% 7% 83% 28% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 6% 6% 10%  16% 8% %  17% 8% 9% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 40% 44% 1% 90% 5% 31% 81% 3% 36% 85% 4% 31% 83%
Unfavorable 51% 54% 7% 96% 15% 47% 89% 10% 52% 93% 13% 47% 93%
Don’t know 7% 2% 1% 1% 2%  11% 2% 3% 15% 0% 4% 25% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (1,432) (636) (534) (511) (498) (489) (569) (637) (395) (740) (291) (570)
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17C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 16% 13% 12% 27% 11% 6% 12% 16% 22% 13% 13% 16%
Somewhat favorable 12% 15% 10% 11% 15% 11% 14%  16% 9% 11% 10% 13% 16%
Favorable 27% 31% 23% 24% 42% 23% 21% 28% 25% 33% 23% 27% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% % 9% 5% 13% 16% 6% 5% 9% 9% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 24% 30% 19% 29% 11% 13% 9% 16% 33% 3% 23% 24% 28%
Unfavorable 33% 40% 26% 38% 16% 26% 26% 22% 38% 44% 31% 34% 36%
Don’t know 40% 29% 51% 38% 42% 51% 54% 50% 36% 23%  46% 39% 32%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (697) (903) (1,091) (172) (216) (292) (342) (565) (401) (580) (486) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 14% 16% 3% 1% 33%  16% 1%  33% 8% 1% 31% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 12% 14% 28% 1% 26%  14% 2%  23% 12% 2% 23% 11% 2%
Favorable 27% 30% 65% 2% 59% 30% 3% 56% 20% 3% 54% 15% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 6% 13% 5% 10% 12% 6% 7%  14% 6% 5% 13%
Very unfavorable 24%  28% 2%  57% 5% 16% 51% 4% 23%  47% 4% 19% 47%
Unfavorable 33% 37% 8% 69% 11% 26% 63% 10% 30% 60% 11% 24% 60%
Don’t know 40% 32% 27% 29% 30% 44% 34% 34% 50% 3% 35% 61% 36%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,600) (1,431) (635) (535) (510) (498) (489) (568) (636) (396) (738) (291) (571)
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18A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 75% 73% 7% 2% 86% 76% 69% 73% 80% 5%  76% 4% 75%
Somewhat Important 22% 23% 20% 24% 11% 20% 24%  22%  18% 24%  19% 23% 23%
Important 96% 95% 97% 96% 98% 95% 93% 95% 98% 99% 95% 97% 97%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not Important 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 7% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906)  (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 75% 74% 62% 87% 58% 77% 87% 65% 74%  85% 65% 73% 85%
Somewhat Important 22% 23% 35% 12% 36% 19% 12% 29% 21% 14% 30% 22% 13%
Important 96% 97% 97% 99% 94% 95% 99% 95% 96%  99% 95% 95% 98%
Not very Important 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Not Important 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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18B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 57% 56% 58% 58% 51% 54% 41% 49% 66% 68%  56% 57% 59%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 29% 26% 33% 31% 3%  30% 23% 24% 2% 30% 21%
Important 84% 82% 87% 84% 84% 85% 76% 79% 88% 92% 84% 87% 80%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 14%  16% 8% 7%  10% 10% 15%
Unimportant 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 10% 5% 3% 1% % 2% 4%
Not Important 16% 18% 13% 16% 16% 15% 24% 21% 12% 8% 16% 13% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906) (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 57% 58% 33% 85% 30% 51% 83% 3% 52% 82% 36% 53% 81%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 43% 12% 41% 31% 14% 41% 27% 14% 40% 25% 16%
Important 84% 86% 76% 97% 70% 82% 97% 78% 80% 96% 76% 78% 96%
Not very Important 11% 12% 20% 2% 23%  11% 3% 15% 15% 3% 17% 14% 3%
Unimportant 5% 3% 4% 1% 7% % 1% 7% 6% 1% % 8% 1%
Not Important 16% 14% 24% 3% 30% 18% 3% 22% 20% 4% 24% 22% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

18C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 41% 44% 38% 60% 45% 52%  50% 34% 38%  42% 42% 46%
Somewhat Important 24% 20% 28% 23% 23% 29% 28% 24% 21% 25%  26% 23% 21%
Important 66% 61% 71% 62% 83% 74% 80% 73% 55% 63% 67% 64% 67%
Not very Important 17% 20% 14% 18% 11% 14% 13% 13% 21% 18% 16% 18% 14%
Unimportant 17% 19% 14% 20% 6% 11% 7% 14% 24% 19%  16% 17% 19%
Not Important 34% 39% 29% 38% 17% 26% 20% 27% 45% 37% 33% 36% 33%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906)  (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 43% 42% 78% 10% %  44% 13% 71%  42% 13% 71% 41% 13%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 19% 21% 20% 31% 18% 24% 25% 22% 23% 29% 22%
Important 66% 65% 96% 31% 97% 75% 31% 95% 67% 35% 95% 70% 35%
Not very Important 17% 16% 2% 30% 3% 13%  33% 4%  16% 31% 4% 16% 31%
Unimportant 17% 18% 1% 39% 0% 12%  36% 1% 16%  34% 2% 14% 34%
Not Important 34% 35% 4% 69% 3% 25% 69% 5% 33% 65% 5% 30% 65%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

18D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 49% 53% 45% 48% 49% 47% 36% 44% 50% 64%  46% 52% 51%
Somewhat Important 39% 36% 42% 39% 41% 38% 44%  38% 42% 32%  38% 40% 40%
Important 88% 89% 87% 87% 91% 85% 80% 83% 92% 95% 84% 92% 91%
Not very Important 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 18%  12% 6% 3% 12% 7% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Not Important 12% 11% 13% 13% 9% 15% 20% 17% 8% 5% 16% 8% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (698) (906) (1,092) (172) (218) (291) (344) (566) (403) (581) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 49% 54% 52% 58% 46%  47% 56%  46%  46%  54% 46% 41% 55%
Somewhat Important 39% 38% 40% 35% 40% 43% 34% 42%  40%  36% 41% 41% 36%
Important 88% 92% 92% 92% 86% 90% 90% 88% 86% 90% 88% 81% 91%
Not very Important 10% % 8% 6% 12% 9% 6% 11% 10% % 11% 13% 6%
Unimportant 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 6% 2%
Not Important 12% 8% 8% 8% 14% 10% 10% 12% 14% 10% 12% 19% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,434) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (637) (397) (742) (290) (572)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

18E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 65% 65% 65% 68% 63% 53% 40% 56% 75% 85% 65% 68% 67%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 28% 26% 30% 37% 46% 33% 21% 13% 26% 28% 26%
Important 93% 93% 93% 93% 93% 90% 86% 90% 97% 98% 91% 96% 93%
Not very Important 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 9% 9% 3% 1% 7% 3% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 14% 10% 3% 2% 9% 4% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (699) (905) (1,091) (173) (218) (292) (343) (566) (403) (581) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 65% 68% 51% 86% 41% 67% 81% 53% 62% 81% 52% 61% 81%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 41% 13% 43% 271% 18% 38% 27% 18% 38% 26% 18%
Important 93% 94% 91% 99% 85% 94% 99% 91% 89% 99% 90% 87% 99%
Not very Important 5% 4% 7% 1% 12% 5% 1% 8% 7% 1% 8% 8% 1%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 6% 0%
Not Important 7% 6% 9% 1% 15% 6% 1% 9% 11% 1% 10% 13% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,434) (637) (536) (511) (498) (491) (570) (637) (397) (741) (291) (572)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

18F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 55% 63% 55% 7% 65% 58% 66%  54% 60% 62% 59% 56%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 31% 34% 19% 24% 3%  24%  34%  32% 2% 33% 35%
Important 90% 87% 93% 89% 96% 89% 91% 91% 88% 92% 90% 92% 91%
Not very Important 7% 10% 5% 9% 4% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Not Important 10% 13% 7% 11% 4% 11% 9% 9%  12% 8% 10% 8% 9%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906) (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 59% 60% 72% 49% 70% 56% 51% 70% 59%  49% 68% 62% 49%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 24% 39% 25%  32% 36% 24% 31% 39% 26% 25% 39%
Important 90% 92% 96% 88% 94% 89% 87% 94% 90% 88% 94% 87% 88%
Not very Important 7% 6% 4% 9% 5%  10% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3%
Not Important 10% 8% 4% 12% 6% 11% 13% 6% 10% 12% 6% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

18G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 66% 62% 71% 62% 88% 69% 60% 69% 65% 71% 70% 65% 60%
Somewhat Important 27% 30% 25% 31% 9% 25% 33%  22%  29%  25%  25% 28% 31%
Important 93% 91% 96% 92% 98% 94% 93% 91% 94% 96% 95% 93% 91%
Not very Important 5% 7% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Not Important 7% 9% 4% 8% 2% 6% 7% 9% 6% 4% 5% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906) (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 66% 67% 86% 48% 83% 69% 47% 83% 66% 49% 82% 68% 49%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 12% 39% 15% 26% 39% 15% 28% 40% 16% 28% 39%
Important 93% 93% 98% 87% 98% 95% 86% 97% 94% 88% 98% 96% 88%
Not very Important 5% 6% 2% 11% 1% 4%  10% 2% 4% 9% 2% 2% 10%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3%
Not Important 7% 7% 2% 13% 2% 5% 14% 3% 6% 12% 2% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

18H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 66% 66% 65% 65% 67% 71% 49% 67% 73% T70% 67% 68% 62%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 29% 27% 25% 25% 39%  25% 22% @ 26% @ 26% 26% 31%
Important 93% 92% 94% 93% 91% 96% 88% 91% 96% 95% 93% 95% 93%
Not very Important 6% % 5% 6% 9% 4% 12% % 3% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not Important 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 4% 12% 9% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (699) (905) (1,091) (173) (218) (292) (344) (565) (403) (581) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 66% 68% 48% 84% 46% 67% 82% 53% 63% 82% 52% 62% 82%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 39% 14% 38% 28% 16% 34% 30% 17% 36% 32% 16%
Important 93% 94% 88% 99% 84% 95% 98% 87% 93% 99% 88% 94% 98%
Not very Important 6% 5% 11% 1% 14% 5% 2%  12% 5% 1% 11% 4% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 7% 6% 12% 1% 16% 5% 2% 13% 7% 1% 12% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (498) (491) (570) (637) (397) (742) (291) (571)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

18l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 45% 37% 54% 42% 60% 47% 42%  50% 44%  46%  46% 45% 47%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 26% 27% 21% 30% 33% 26% 25% 24% 2% 27% 25%
Important 72% 65% 79% 69% 82% 77% 75% 76% 69% 71% 74% 72% 72%
Not very Important 16% 21% 12% 19% 11% 11% 18% 12% 15% 21% 1% 18% 13%
Unimportant 11% 14% 9% 12% 8% 12% 7% 12% 16% 8% 9% 10% 15%
Not Important 28% 35% 21% 31% 18% 23% 25% 24% 31% 29% 26% 28% 28%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (699) (905) (1,091) (173) (218) (292) (344) (565) (403) (582) (487) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 45% 47% 69% 27% 71% 38% 32% 64% 40% 33% 63% 38% 30%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 22% 27% 21%  28% 27% 23% 28% 29% 24% 29% 29%
Important 72% 73% 92% 54% 92% 66% 59% 87% 68% 62% 87% 67% 59%
Not very Important 16% 16% 6% 27% 6% 20% 23% 10% 16% 22% 11% 12% 24%
Unimportant 11% 11% 2% 19% 1% 14% 18% 2%  16%  16% 2% 21% 17%
Not Important 28% 27% 8% 46% 8% 34% 41% 13% 32% 38% 13% 33% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,434) (637) (535) (511) (499) (490) (570) (638) (396) (742) (291) (571)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

18J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

Totals
Unweighted N

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
53% 48% 57% 46% 83% 56% 57%  58%  49%  47%  53% 49% 54%
29% 28% 31% 33% 12% 28% 28%  25% 28%  37%  30% 34% 25%

82% 76% 88% 79% 95% 84% 85% 84% 77% 84% 83% 83% 79%
13% 17% 9% 15% 4% 13% 12% 12% 15% 12% 13% 12% 14%
5% % 3% 6% 0% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 8%

18% 24% 12% 21% 5% 16% 15% 16% 23% 16% 17% 17% 21%
100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
(1,605) (699) (906)  (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent

Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris

Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind

Rep

Lean Dem

Ind Lean Rep

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

53% 52% 7%
29% 30% 20%
82% 82% 97%
13% 12% 3%
5% 6% 0%
18% 18% 3%

27% 78% 49% 33% 74% 52%
38% 17% 35% 34% 20%  32%

66% 9%5% 84% 67% 94% 85%
22% 4% 12%  23% 6% 12%
12% 1% 4%  11% 0% 3%

34% 5% 16% 33% 6% 15%

30%
36%
66%
21%
13%
34%

73%
21%
94%
6%
0%
6%

55% 30%
31% 38%
86% 67%
11% 21%
3% 11%
14% 33%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%  100%  100%
(1,605) (1,435) (637)

99%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99%
(536)  (511) (499) (491) (570) (638)

100%
(397)

100%
(742)

100%  100%
291)  (572)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

18K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 48% 49% 48% 45% 65% 51% 44%  50% 4%  52%  50% 48% 43%
Somewhat Important 35% 32% 38% 36% 30% 34% 40% 33% 34% 33% 33% 37% 38%
Important 83% 81% 85% 81% 94% 84% 84% 83% 82% 85% 83% 85% 81%
Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 14% 3% 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Not Important 17% 19% 15% 19% 6% 16% 16% 17% 18% 15% 17% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906)  (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 48% 50% 70% 33% 4% 41% 38% 64% 47%  33% 65% 43% 33%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 27% 40% 21%  43% 35% 28% 36% 41% 28% 40% 39%
Important 83% 85% 97% 73% 95% 84% 73% 93% 83% 74% 93% 84% 73%
Not very Important 12% 11% 3% 19% 3% 13% 18% 5% 13% 18% 5% 13% 19%
Unimportant 5% 4% 1% 8% 3% 3% 8% 2% 4% 8% 2% 4% 8%
Not Important 17% 15% 3% 27% 5% 16% 27% 7% 17% 26% 7% 16% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

18L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 51% 47% 54% 46% 73% 52% 38% 52% 53% 59%  50% 55% 52%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 31% 32% 18% 29% 43%  30% 26% 25% 31% 28% 27%
Important 81% 77% 85% 79% 92% 82% 81% 82% 79% 84% 80% 83% 78%
Not very Important 13% 14% 12% 14% % 15% 12%  12%  15% 12% 14% 11% 14%
Unimportant 6% 9% 3% 7% 1% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7%
Not Important 19% 23% 15% 21% 8% 18% 19% 18% 21% 16% 20% 17% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906)  (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 51% 50% 63% 40% 58%  46% 47% 63% 46% 44% 59% 49% 43%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 27% 33% 28% 36% 27% 27% 33% 31% 30% 29% 32%
Important 81% 80% 89% 73% 87% 82% T74% 90% 78% 76% 89% 78% 74%
Not very Important 13% 14% 9% 17% 11% 13% 16% 8% 16%  16% 9% 16% 16%
Unimportant 6% % 2% 10% 3% 5% 9% 3% 6% 9% 2% 6% 9%
Not Important 19% 20% 11% 27% 13% 18% 26% 10% 22% 24% 11% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

18M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 60% 56% 64% 57% 75% 65% 46% 55% 67% 70%  65% 60% 54%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 29% 33% 19% 23% 3%  35% 21%  25%  25% 31% 36%
Important 90% 87% 93% 89% 93% 88% 80% 90% 94% 95% 90% 91% 90%
Not very Important 8% 11% 6% 9% 5% 10% 16% 9% 5% 4% 8% 8% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not Important 10% 13% 7% 11% 7% 12% 20% 10% 6% 5% 10% 9% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906)  (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 60% 60% 40% 80% 35%% 63% 76% 48% 58% 76% 45% 62% 75%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 42% 17% 2% 29% 21% 35% 32% 22% 37% 31% 21%
Important 90% 90% 83% 97% 77% 93% 97% 83% 90% 97% 83% 93% 97%
Not very Important 8% 9% 15% 2% 21% 6% 2%  14% 8% 2% 15% 5% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Not Important 10% 10% 17% 3% 23% 7% 3% 17% 10% 3% 17% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 21 - 23, 2024 - 1605 U.S. Adult Citizens

18N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 42% 36% 48% 35% 70% 47% 37%  41%  41%  49%  48% 38% 38%
Somewhat Important 40% 41% 40% 44% 23% 39% 43%  40% 40% 3% 3% 43% 41%
Important 82% 76% 87% 79% 93% 86% 80% 82% 81% 86% 85% 81% 79%
Not very Important 12% 14% 11% 14% 5% 10% 12% 13%  12% 10% 10% 13% 15%
Unimportant 6% 10% 2% 7% 2% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Not Important 18% 24% 13% 21% 7% 14% 20% 18% 19% 14% 15% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906) (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 42% 42% 47% 37% 47%  39% 39% 47%  44%  34% 47% 45% 35%
Somewhat Important 40% 40% 44% 36% 2%  42% 36% 42% 3% 41% 41% 39% 40%
Important 82% 82% 91% 72% 90% 81% 74% 88% 82% 76% 88% 83% 75%
Not very Important 12% 13% 9% 17% 9% 13% 16% 9%  13% 14% 10% 9% 15%
Unimportant 6% 5% 0% 11% 2% 6%  10% 2% 5% 11% 2% 8% 10%
Not Important 18% 18% 9% 28% 10% 19% 26% 12% 18% 24% 12% 17% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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180. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 7% 74% 79% 75% 84% 77% 69% 76% 82% 77% 81% 78% 70%
Somewhat Important 19% 21% 18% 20% 14% 20% 25%  19% 15% 20% 16% 20% 24%
Important 96% 95% 97% 96% 98% 97% 93% 95% 97% 98% 97% 97% 94%
Not very Important 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Unimportant 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Not Important 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906) (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 7% 76% 57% 93% 56% 79% 91% 63% 7% 91% 62% 7% 92%
Somewhat Important 19% 20% 35% 7% 34%  18% 8% 29% 20% 9% 30% 20% 8%
Important 96% 96% 92%  100% 91% 97% 100% 92% 97% 100% 92% 97% 100%
Not very Important 4% 4% 7% 0% 8% 3% 0% 8% 3% 0% 7% 2% 0%
Unimportant 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not Important 4% 4% 8% 0% 9% 3% 0% 8% 3% 0% 8% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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19. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 25% 22% 28% 25% 26% 30% 28% 25% 29% 18% 27% 25% 22%
Immigration 11% 13% 9% 14% 4% 6% 2% 6% 16% 19% 10% 11% 15%
Health care 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 11%  10% 12% 8%
Jobs and the economy 10% 10% 10% 8% 14% 14% 15%  12% 8% 5% 9% 12% 5%
Abortion 8% 4% 12% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% % 8% 9%
Climate change and the environment 7% 8% % 8% 9% 2% 8%  10% 5% % ™% 6% 10%
Civil rights 6% 4% 7% 5% 11% 4% 9% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7%
National Security 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 11% 6% 6% 3%
Taxes and government spending 4% 6% 3% 5% 0% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Guns 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Education 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Crime 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Foreign policy 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 102% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (698) (904) (1,090) (173) (217) (292) (342) (565) (403) (581)  (488) (344)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Inflation/prices 25% 24% 12% 33% 11% 30% 32% 13% 32% 31% 14% 39% 31%
Immigration 11% 14% 2% 29% 1% 6%  26% 1% 7%  26% 2% 5% 24%
Health care 10% 9% 16% 2% 14%  10% 4% 15%  10% 5% 15% 10% 5%
Jobs and the economy 10% 9% 7% 10% 8%  14% 9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 7% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Abortion 8% 8% 16% 3% 16% 6% 4% 15% 5% 4% 14% 4% 4%
Climate change and the environment 7% 8% 15% 0% 15% % 1% 13% 8% 0% 14% 6% 0%
Civil rights 6% 5% 12% 0% 14% 3% 1% 13% 3% 1% 12% 1% 1%
National Security 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5% 8% 3% 5% %
Taxes and government spending 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Guns 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Education 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1%
Crime 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,432) (636)  (535) (511) (498) (491) (570) (635) (397)  (742)  (288)  (572)
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20. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 19% 17% 16% 29% 20% 13%  14% 20% 26% 1% 21% 19%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 21% 19% 24% 17% 19% 27% 17% 17% 18% 19% 23%
Approve 38% 38% 38% 35% 53% 37% 31% 41% 37% 43% 35% 40% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 12% 18% 11% 24%  15% 9% 5%  12% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 44% 47% 42% 51% 18% 43% 33% 38% 51% 51% 45% 47% 43%
Disapprove 57% 59% 55% 63% 37% 55% 57% 53% 60% 57% 57% 59% 56%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 2% 10% 8% 12% 6% 2% 1% 7% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906) (1,092) (173) (218)  (292) (344) (566) (403) (582)  (488)  (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 18% 22% 48% 1% 42%  18% 2%  46% 9% 1% 41% 5% 1%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 39% 0% 34%  24% 5% 36% 19% 3% 37% 16% 4%
Approve 38% 42% 87% 1% 76%  42% 7% 82% 28% 4% 78% 21% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 9% 5% 12% 1% 8% 10% 19% % 12% 23% 8%
Strongly disapprove 44% 47% 3% 94% 10% 35% 84% 7%  40%  88% % 36% 87%
Disapprove 57% 56% 12% 98% 22% 52% 92% 17% 59% 96% 20% 59% 95%
Not sure 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 6% 1% 1%  13% 0% 3% 20% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572
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21A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 21% 23% 20% 19% 32% 21% 14%  19% 22%  28% 20% 22% 24%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 19% 17% 27% 16% 18% 25% 17% 17% 18% 21% 18%
Approve 40% 42% 39% 37% 59% 37% 33% 44% 39% 45% 38% 43% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 13% 9% 16% 18% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 18%
Strongly disapprove 39% 39% 38% 45% 16% 35% 31% 33%  45%  42%  40% 40% 35%
Disapprove 52% 53% 51% 58% 25% 51% 49% 45% 57% 54%  52% 53% 53%
No opinion 8% 6% 10% 5% 16% 12% 18% 11% 4% 1%  10% 4% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (697) (901) (1,088) (171)  (217)  (290) (341) (565) (402) (579)  (487)  (342)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 21% 25% 53% 3% 47%  21% 3% 50% 11% 3% 45% 6% 3%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 35% 3% 33%  23% % 30% 21% 5% 33% 17% 6%
Approve 40% 45% 89% 5% 80% 44% 10% 80% 32% 8% 78% 23% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 6% 13% 8% 15%  14% 8% 16% 15% 9% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 2% 80% 7%  32% 73% 5% 3% 75% 5% 38% 74%
Disapprove 52% 51% 8% 93% 15% 47% 87% 13% 53% 90% 15% 54% 90%
No opinion 8% 4% 3% 2% 5% 9% 4% 7%  15% 1% 7% 23% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,598) (1,428) (633)  (534) (509) (496) (489) (567) (635) (396) (738) (290)  (570)
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21B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 9% 10% 8% 19% % 7% 8% 10% 14% 11% 9% 8%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 19% 19% 18% 22% 21%  19% 16% 21% 18% 20% 22%
Approve 29% 29% 29% 27% 38% 29% 28% 27% 26% 35% 29% 29% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 13% 18% 10% 21%  13% 12% 10% 12% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 47% 49% 46% 53% 26% 44% 34%  40% 57%  53%  46% 50% 49%
Disapprove 61% 63% 59% 67% 43% 54% 55% 53% 68% 63%  59% 64% 61%
No opinion 10% 8% 12% 7% 19% 16% 17%  20% 5% 1% 13% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,596) (696)  (900) (1,090) (170)  (214)  (290) (342) (562) (402) (579)  (486)  (341)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 10% 11% 23% 1% 20%  10% 3%  23% 4% 2% 20% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 42% 2% 38% 21% 4% 38% 1% 2% 38% 15% 2%
Approve 29% 32% 64% 3% 57% 31% 6% 61% 22% 4% 58% 18% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 18% 3% 19%  19% 6% 18%  15% 8% 19% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 47% 50% 9% 93% 12%  42% 84% 10% 46% 88% 11% 41% 87%
Disapprove 61% 62% 27% 97% 31% 61% 90% 27% 61% 96% 30% 56% 96%
No opinion 10% 6% 9% 0% 12% 8% 4%  12% 1% 1% 12% 27% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  99%  101% 100% 101% 101%  99% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,596) (1,426) (631)  (536)  (508) (495) (490) (564) (636) (396) (735) (290)  (571)
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21C. Biden Issue Approval — Foreign policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 14% 25% 16% 8% 14% 1% 26% 14% 18% 18%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 17% 17% 25% 13% 20% 21% 18% 14% 19% 18% 19%
Approve 35% 36% 33% 31% 49% 29% 28% 36% 34% 40% 34% 36% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 15% 17% 13% 15% 22%  15% 15% 13% 13% 16% 20%
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 39% 45% 18% 38% 33% 33% 44%  46%  40% 42% 39%
Disapprove 55% 57% 54% 62% 31% 53% 55% 48% 60% 58%  53% 58% 59%
No opinion 10% % 13% 7% 20% 18% 18%  16% 6% 2%  14% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  101%  99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (698) (901) (1,087) (172)  (218)  (292) (341) (565) (401) (581)  (485)  (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 16% 19% 42% 1% 33%  16% 3%  37% 10% 2% 34% 9% 1%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 33% 3% 31%  24% 5%  33% 1% 5% 32% 16% 5%
Approve 35% 37% 75% 4% 64% 41% 9% 69% 27% 7% 66% 24% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 13% 13% 14% 19% 15% 14% 18% 16% 15% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% % 81% 16% 29% 2% 8% 38% 74% 10% 35% 73%
Disapprove 55% 58% 21% 94% 30% 49% 86% 22% 56% 90% 25% 50% 90%
No opinion 10% 4% 5% 2% 6% 11% 5% 9% 17% 3% 9% 26% 3%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (1,429) (635) (533) (510) (496) (490) (567) (637) (395) (739) (290)  (570)
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21D. Biden Issue Approval — National Security

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 18% 17% 15% 28% 18% 10% 15% 19% 26% 15% 20% 20%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 21% 20% 28% 13% 24%  25%  19% 16% 22% 21% 20%
Approve 38% 38% 38% 35% 56% 31% 34% 39% 38% 42% 37% 40% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 11% 6% 16% 17%  12% 7% 8% 8% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 40% 42% 38% 46% 16% 37% 25%  32%  49%  49%  41% 42% 38%
Disapprove 51% 54% 48% 57% 22% 54% 42% 45% 56% 57%  50% 53% 51%
No opinion 11% 8% 14% 8% 22% 16% 24%  16% 6% 2%  13% 7% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,595) (695) (900) (1,087) (170) (217)  (291) (342) (562) (400) (576)  (485)  (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 17% 21% 45% 1% 39% 17% 3%  42% 9% 2% 38% 5% 2%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 38% 2% 37%  25% 6% 35% 21% 6% 38% 16% 5%
Approve 38%  42%  83% 4% 76% 42% 9% 77% 30% 8%  75%  22% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 7% 8% 9%  14% 9% 6% 14% 11% 8% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 43% 2% 87% 7% 31% 78% 6% 37% 78% 6% 36% 77%
Disapprove 51% 52% 9% 95% 15% 45% 86% 13% 52% 89% 14% 51% 89%
No opinion 11% 6% 8% 1% 8% 12% 5% 10% 19% 3% 11% 28% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (1,425) (631)  (533) (509) (493) (489) (564) (637) (394) (736) (290)  (569)
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21E. Biden Issue Approval — Education

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 18% 18% 15% 33% 16% 16% 17% 18% 21% 16% 17% 22%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 23% 23% 27% 24% 26% 26% 20% 23% 23% 26% 24%
Approve 41% 42% 41% 38% 60% 40% 42% 43% 38% 44%  39% 43% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 12% 5% 13% 12% 8% 13% 13% 11% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 32% 37% 15% 31% 25% 27% 37% 38% 34% 33% 29%
Disapprove 44% 45% 43% 49% 20% 44% 37% 35% 50% 51% 45% 45% 43%
No opinion 15% 14% 16% 13% 19% 17% 21%  22% 12% 5%  16% 12% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,599) (697) (902) (1,089) (171)  (217)  (291) (343) (563) (402) (578)  (488)  (343)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 18% 21% 45% 2% 40%  15% 4%  43% 9% 2% 39% 5% 2%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 41% 5% 39%  30% 8% 37% 24% 8% 40% 19% 8%
Approve 41%  45%  85% 7% 78% 45% 12% 81% 33% 10%  79%  24%  10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 4% 15% 6% 14% 13% 5% 13%  15% 6% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 2% 70% 6% 24% 64% 3% 31% 64% 4% 31% 63%
Disapprove 44% 45% 6% 85% 1% 38% 77% 8% 44%  80% 9% 45% 79%
No opinion 15% 10% 9% 8% 10% 17% 11% 11% 23% 10% 12% 31% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (1,429) (634)  (534) (509) (496) (490) (566) (637) (396) (738) (291)  (570)
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21F. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 15% 14% 12% 28% 15% 12% 12% 15% 19% 13% 15% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 20% 23% 20% 29% 21% 20% 26% 19% 22% 21% 21% 23%
Approve 36% 36% 37% 32% 57% 36% 32% 38% 35% 1% 35% 37% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 13% 8% 11% 17% 8% 13% 11% 10% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 3% 39% 35% 43% 11% 37% 23% 31% 46%  45%  39% 39% 35%
Disapprove 49% 53% 46% 56% 19% 48% 40% 39% 58% 56%  49% 52% 48%
No opinion 15% 12% 18% 13% 24% 16% 28%  23% 7% 4%  16% 11% 13%
Totals 101%  99%  101%  101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (699) (903) (1,089) (173) (218)  (292) (344) (564) (402) (579)  (488)  (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 15% 16% 34% 2% 31%  15% 3%  33% 8% 2% 30% 6% 2%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 41% 2% 39%  23% %  39% 19% 6% 39% 16% 6%
Approve 36% 38% 76% 4% 70% 38% 10% 73% 27% 9% 69% 22% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 9% 9% 9%  19% 8% 9% 15% 12% 10% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 2% 84% 5% 29%  75% 4%  33% 76% 4% 30% 75%
Disapprove 49% 52% 10% 93% 14% 48% 84% 13% 48% 88% 15% 46% 87%
No opinion 15% 10% 14% 3% 16%  14% 6% 14% 25% 4% 16% 32% 5%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,432) (637) (533) (511) (498) (489) (570) (636) (396) (742) (291)  (569)
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21G. Biden Issue Approval — Criminal justice reform
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 12% 11% 8% 25% 14% 7% 8% 13% 16% 12% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve 22% 20% 23% 22% 27% 16% 24%  25% 1% 21% 21% 21% 22%
Approve 33% 32% 34% 29% 53% 29% 32% 34% 30% 37%  34% 32% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 13% 13% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 35% 36% 33% 40% 12% 35% 24%  28%  40%  44% 3% 37% 31%
Disapprove 46% 48% 44% 51% 26% 48% 37% 37% 52% 55% 47% 48% 46%
No opinion 21% 20% 22% 20% 22% 23% 31% 30% 17% 8% 19% 20% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (698) (904) (1,091) (171)  (218)  (291) (344) (565) (402) (581)  (487) (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 11% 13% 27% 2% 23%  12% 3% 2% 6% 1% 24% 4% 1%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 43% 2% 40%  25% 5% 43% 18% 3% 41% 15% 4%
Approve 33%  36%  70% 4% 63% 37% 8% 69% 24% 5%  66%  19% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 11% 11%  14% 9% 7% 16%  10% 10% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 2% 75% 7% 28% 68% 4% 31% 71% 4% 29% 70%
Disapprove 46% 49% 11% 86% 17% 42% 77% 12% 47% 81% 14% 45% 80%
No opinion 21% 15% 18% 10% 20% 21% 15% 19% 29% 14% 20% 36% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,432) (635) (535) (511) (498) (489) (569) (637) (396) (740) (291)  (571)
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21H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 15% 12% 23% 13% 10% 15% 14% 18% 14% 12% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 18% 18% 19% 19% 21% 1% 1% 22% 15% 23% 18%
Approve 33% 34% 32% 30% 43% 32% 31% 32% 30% 40% 29% 36% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 11% 15% 11% 16% 15% 11% 8% 11% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 47% 50% 45% 54% 26% 45% 39% 41% 55% 51%  49% 48% 46%
Disapprove 59% 61% 58% 66% 41% 55% 54% 56% 66% 59%  60% 61% 60%
No opinion 7% 5% 10% 4% 17% 13% 14%  12% 4% 1% 10% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (697) (903) (1,089) (172)  (217)  (292) (343) (564) (401) (580)  (486)  (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 14% 17% 35% 2% 33% 13% 3%  34% 7% 1% 30% 5% 1%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 40% 1% 35%  22% 4% 35% 1% 4% 35% 16% 3%
Approve 33% 37% 75% 3% 68% 35% 6% 69% 24% 5% 65% 22% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 14% 6% 15%  16% 6% 14%  14% 8% 17% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 47% 48% 6% 90% 10% 42% 85% 11% 4% 86% 10% 48% 86%
Disapprove 59% 60% 21% 96% 25% 58% 91% 25% 61% 94% 27% 58% 94%
No opinion 7% 3% 4% 1% 7% 7% 3% 5%  15% 1% 8% 21% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,600) (1,430) (635) (535) (510) (497) (490) (568) (635) (397) (740) (289)  (571)
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22. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 9% 9% 9% 9% 12% 6% 9% 8% 8%  10% 9% 10% 9%
Approve 10% 10% 10% 10% 18% 7% 12% 9% 10% 1% 11% 12% 11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 19% 18% 16% 28% 20% 20% 21% 16% 18%  20% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 28% 29% 27% 30% 16% 32% 24%  24%  29% 33% 2% 31% 26%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 32% 36% 26% 24% 29% 32% 39% 33% 29% 33% 39%
Disapprove 62% 65% 59% 66% 42% 56% 53% 56% 68% 67%  56% 64% 66%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 8% 12% 16% 16%  13% 6% 3% 13% 6% 5%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 98% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (699) (904)  (1,090) (173)  (218)  (292) (344) (565) (402) (581)  (487)  (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Somewhat approve 9% 10% 10% 10% 7%  11% 9%  14% 4% 9% 12% 1% 9%
Approve 10% 12% 13% 12% 10% 12% 11% 18% 4% 10% 15% 1% 10%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 18% 23% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 28% 30% 27% 35% 28% 25% 32% 2% 27% 31% 25% 23% 33%
Strongly disapprove 34% 35% 40% 30% 2% 35% 29% 33% 36% 32% 36% 34% 32%
Disapprove 62% 65% 67% 65% 70% 60% 61% 58% 64% 63% 61% 57% 64%
Not sure 9% 5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 10% 5%  14% 8% 6% 19% 9%
Totals 101%  99% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,433) (636) (536) (510) (499) (490) (569) (637) (397) (741) (291)  (571)
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23. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 15% 10% 14% 11% 8% 4% 6% 15% 23% 10% 14% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 26% 17% 24% 12% 18% 17%  21%  24%  23%  22% 22% 22%
Approve 34% 41% 27% 39% 22% 26% 22% 27% 39% 46% 33% 37% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 17% 13% 18% 18% 13% 16% 16% 12% 16% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 35% 40% 38% 40% 34% 43%  37% 35% 3% 33% 37% 43%
Disapprove 52% 48% 57% 51% 58% 51% 57% 54% 51% 49%  49% 54% 55%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 10% 20% 23% 22% 19% 10% 5% 18% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  99% 101%  101%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (698) (904) (1,091) (172)  (217)  (291) (344) (564) (403) (582)  (486) (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 13% 16% 3% 32% 3% 7%  28% 4% 8% 2% 4% 4% 26%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 6% 41% 4% 23% 38% 10% 20% 35% 9% 18% 36%
Approve 34% 39% 10% 72% 8% 30% 66% 14% 28% 61% 13% 22% 62%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 11% 11% 12% 21% 10% 15% 15% 13% 14% 19% 13%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 7% 7% 78% 36% 10% 65% 35% 13% 67% 29% 12%
Disapprove 52% 53% 88% 18% 90% 57% 20% 80% 50% 26% 81% 48% 25%
Not sure 14% % 2% 10% 3% 13% 14% 5% 22%  12% 6% 30% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  99%  101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,432) (635) (535) (511) (497) (490) (570) (636) (396) (740) (291)  (571)
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24. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1%
Liberal 6% 6% 6% 5% 11% 8% % 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4%
Total Liberal 9% 8% 10% 8% 15% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 11% 9% 6%
Moderate 24% 26% 23% 27% 15% 24% 20% 24% 26% 21% 25% 27% 21%
Conservative 23% 27% 19% 24% 17% 19% 20% 20% 2% 24% 22% 24% 28%
Very conservative 27% 28% 26% 27% 34% 23% 27% 2%  25% 30% 22% 28% 34%
Total Conservative 50% 55% 46% 51% 51% 43% 47% 48% 51% 55% 44% 52% 62%
Not sure 16% 11% 22% 14% 19% 22% 23% 20% 14% 9% 21% 13% 11%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (699) (904) (1,091) (173) (217) (292) (343) (565) (403) (581) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Liberal 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% % %
Total Liberal 9% 8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 11% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Moderate 24% 25% % 44% 5% 33% 3% 11% 2% 3% 10% 22% 41%
Conservative 23% 25% 16% 35% 15% 20% 36% 18% 19% 34% 18% 14% 33%
Very conservative 27% 32% 62% 5% 66%  23% 5% 51%  24% 6% 53% 14% 6%
Total Conservative 50% 57% 78% 40% 81% 43% 42% 69% 43% 40% 71% 27% 39%
Not sure 16% 9% 6% 9% 4% 18% 11% 11% 25% 12% 10% 42% 11%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100%  99% 101%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,434) (637) (536) (510) (498) (491) (569) (637) (397) (741) (291) (571)
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25A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 13% 12% 10% 23% 11% 13% 9% 12% 15%  12% 14% 12%
Somewhat favorable 25% 23% 25% 22% 40% 25% 27%  30% 21% 22%  23% 22% 27%
Favorable 37% 36% 37% 32% 63% 36% 40% 39% 33% 37% 35% 36% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 19% 12% 24% 271%  17% 16% 17% 19% 21% 17%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 32% 42% 12% 22% 19% 32% 43%  43%  32% 37% 38%
Unfavorable 54% 58% 50% 61% 24% 46% 45% 49% 59% 59% 51% 58% 55%
Don’t know 9% 6% 13% 7% 14% 18% 15%  12% 8% 4%  14% 6% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (696)  (904) (1,091) (170) (217) (292) (344) (562) (402) (581) (487) (343)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 12% 14% 33% 1% 271%  12% 2%  33% 3% 1% 29% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 49% 3% 47%  25% 6% 48% 21% 5% 47% 16% 5%
Favorable 37% 40% 82% 4% 74%  37% 9% 81% 24% 6% 76% 16% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 17% 14% 17% 17% 24% 17% 13% 23% 20% 17% 18% 20%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 2% 75% 6% 27% 69% 3% 34% 69% 4% 33% 69%
Unfavorable 54% 55% 16% 92% 24% 51% 86% 16% 56% 89% 21% 51% 89%
Don't know 9% 4% 2% 4% 2%  12% 6% 3% 19% 5% 3% 33% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (1,430) (634) (535) (509) (497) (490) (567) (637) (396) (738) (291) (571)
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25B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 8% % 10% 10% 2% 9% % 8% 7%  12% 8% 12% 5%
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 22% 29% 13% 23% 23%  19% 28% 28% 2% 24% 25%
Favorable 33% 35% 32% 39% 16% 32% 30% 27% 36% 40% 35% 36% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 17% 17% 19% 18% 14%  16% 21% 19% 18% 20% 16%
Very unfavorable 40% 41% 38% 36% 53% 36% 43% 44% 36% 3% 35% 3% 46%
Unfavorable 58% 60% 55% 53% 73% 54% 58% 60% 57% 56% 53% 58% 62%
Don’t know 9% 5% 13% 8% 12% 14% 12%  13% 7% 4%  12% 6% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,600) (698) (902) (1,089) (172) (218) (292) (344) (563) (401) (582) (486) (342)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 8% 10% 1% 21% 2% 5% 18% 1% 2% 23% 1% 1% 20%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 3% 54% 3% 20% 50% 7% 16%  53% 6% 11% 51%
Favorable 33% 37% 4% 75% 5% 26% 68% 9% 19% 77% 7% 12% 71%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 14% 18% 11% 23% 20% 17% 22% 14% 17% 18% 19%
Very unfavorable 40% 42% 81% 5% 82% 41% 7% 72% 39% 6% 73% 36% 6%
Unfavorable 58% 60% 95% 23% 94% 64% 26% 90% 61% 20% 90% 54% 25%
Don't know 9% 3% 1% 3% 2%  11% 6% 2%  20% 3% 2% 34% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101%  99%  99%  99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (1,430) (634)  (534) (509) (499) (488) (568) (636) (396) (739) (291)  (570)
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26. Johnson Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 9% 9% 8% 10% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10%  16% 7% 10% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 17% 24% % 18% 13%  18% 24% 24% 19% 22% 24%
Approve 29% 33% 25% 34% 11% 23% 17% 23% 34% 40% 26% 32% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 19% 13% 16% 16% 18% 15% 13% 15% 20% 14% 20% 16%
Strongly disapprove 22% 25% 19% 21% 30% 17% 20% 21% 23%  22%  19% 21% 24%
Disapprove 38% 44% 32% 36% 46% 35% 35% 34% 39% 42%  33% 41% 40%
Not sure 33% 23% 43% 30% 43% 42% 48% 43% 28% 17% 40% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%  99%  100%  99% 100%  99%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (699) (902) (1,089) (172)  (218)  (292) (343) (563) (403) (581)  (486)  (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 9% 11% 2% 23% 2% 5%  19% 3% 5%  19% 3% 2% 18%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 8% 39% 8% 20% 35% 10% 17% 35% 9% 15% 34%
Approve 29% 34% 10% 62% 9% 25% 54% 14% 22% 53% 12% 17% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 20% 12% 18% 18% 14% 17% 1% 13% 18% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 22% 25% 49% 4% 48%  20% 5% 43% 1% 6% 41% 12% 6%
Disapprove 38% 41% 69% 17% 66% 38% 19% 60% 34% 19% 60% 28% 19%
Not sure 33% 25% 21% 22% 25% 37% 27% 27% 44% 28% 28% 55% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (1,431) (636)  (534) (510) (498) (489) (569) (637) (395) (741) (290)  (570)
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27. Schumer Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 12% 9% 9% 25% 8% 5% 8% 13% 14% 11% 11% 11%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 18% 19% 13% 28% 19% 23% 17% 21% 16% 23% 21%
Approve 30% 33% 27% 28% 38% 36% 24% 31% 31% 35% 27% 34% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 13% 13% 16% 10% 15% 17% 11% 11% 14% 12% 17%
Strongly disapprove 27% 33% 22% 32% 8% 22% 7% 16% 37% 42% 24% 29% 30%
Disapprove 40% 47% 34% 45% 25% 32% 23% 33% 48% 54%  38% 41% 46%
Not sure 30% 20% 39% 27% 37% 33% 54%  36% 21% 12% 35% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (698) (901)  (1,090) (172)  (215)  (291) (341) (564) (403) (580)  (487)  (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 10% 13% 27% 2% 23%  12% 2%  25% 4% 2% 22% 1% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 39% 6% 36%  23% 6% 35% 16% 9% 34% 14% 7%
Approve 30%  35%  66% 8% 59% 34% 8% 60% 20% 11%  56% 15% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% 15% 15% 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 27% 33% 5% 65% 7% 16%  59% 5% 22% 5% 5% 17% 55%
Disapprove 40% 45% 16% 76% 18% 31% 73% 17% 36% 69% 19% 29% 68%
Not sure 30% 19% 18% 15% 23% 35% 19% 23% 44% 20% 25% 56% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (1,429) (636) (534) (510) (496) (490) (568) (635) (396) (740) (290)  (569)
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28. McConnell Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 12% 12% % 16% 9% 9% 14% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Approve 15% 16% 13% 15% 12% 18% 13% 12% 16% 17% 16% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 24% 18% 24% 13% 12% 17%  19% 21% 28% 20% 25% 19%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 35% 36% 45% 38% 32% 36% 43%  43% 35% 36% 47%
Disapprove 60% 67% 54% 60% 59% 50% 49% 55% 64% 70%  55% 61% 66%
Not sure 26% 17% 33% 24% 30% 32% 38% 33% 20% 13% 29% 22% 19%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  99%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (698) (902) (1,091) (172)  (215)  (291) (342) (565) (402) (580)  (487)  (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 0% 4%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% % 20% 5% 12%  19% 8% 6% 22% % 4% 20%
Approve 15% 16% 9% 24% 8% 14% 23% 12% 7%  27% 10% 4% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 21% 16% 27% 13% 21% 28% 18% 21% 25% 18% 19% 25%
Strongly disapprove 39% 45% 64% 29% 66% 36% 26% 54% 3% 25% 56% 28% 26%
Disapprove 60% 67% 80% 56% 79% 57% 54% 72% 58%  50% 74% 48% 51%
Not sure 26% 17% 11% 19% 12%  29%  23% 16% 36%  23% 16% 48% 25%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (1,430) (636)  (535) (509) (497) (491) (567) (636) (397) (739) (289) (572
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29. Jeffries Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 15% 13% 12% 31% 12% 9% 12% 15% 21% 12% 14% 17%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 14% 15% 12% 24% 20% 1% 15% 15% 14% 18% 18%
Approve 31% 35% 27% 27% 43% 36% 29% 29% 30% 36% 27% 32% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 9% 12% % % 13% 8% 10% 10% 9% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 20% 27% 15% 25% 7% 12% 6% 10% 30% 32% 18% 21% 24%
Disapprove 31% 38% 24% 37% 14% 19% 20% 18% 39% 42%  27% 34% 35%
Not sure 38% 27% 49% 36% 43% 45% 52% 53% 30% 22% 46% 34% 30%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (699) (901)  (1,091) (171)  (216)  (290) (344) (563) (403) (580)  (486)  (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 14% 16% 37% 0% 31%  16% 2%  33% 9% 1% 30% 7% 1%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 31% 6% 29%  20% 6% 29% 13% 8% 28% 12% %
Approve 31% 35% 67% 6% 60% 36% 8% 61% 23% 8% 58% 19% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 5% 17% 4% 10% 1% 5% 10%  16% 6% 8% 16%
Strongly disapprove 20% 24% 2% 49% 5% 14%  42% 3% 19%  40% 4% 14% 41%
Disapprove 31% 35% 7% 66% 9% 23% 59% 9% 29%  56% 10% 21% 57%
Not sure 38% 30% 26% 28% 31% 41% 33% 30% 48% 36% 32% 60% 35%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (1,431) (635) (535) (509) (498) (489) (568) (637) (395) (740) (290)  (570)
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30. Trump Temperament

Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 43% 47% 40% 50% 18% 41% 34% 38% 49%  50%  46% 46% 40%
No 50% 47% 52% 43% 73% 49% 53% 55% 45%  47%  45% 50% 54%
Not sure % 6% 8% 6% 10% 10% 12% % 6% 3% 8% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (699) (904) (1,092) (172) (218) (292) (343) (565) (403) (581) (487) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 43% 45% 2% 94% 6% 3% 83% 8% 36% 89% % 29% 88%
No 50% 51% 96% 2% 92% 54% 13% 8% 51% 8% 89% 49% 9%
Not sure 7% 4% 2% 4% 2% 9% 4% 4%  13% 3% 4% 22% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,433) (637) (535) (511) (499) (489) (569) (638) (396) (741) (291) (571)
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31. Trump Confidence in International Crisis

Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Confident 42% 45% 39% 49% 16% 37% 29% 35% 48%  51%  43% 42% 41%
Uneasy 50% 49% 52% 45% 73% 49% 56% 55% 45%  47%  48% 52% 51%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 7% 11% 14% 15%  10% 6% 1% 9% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (699) (905) (1,092) (172) (218) (292) (343) (566) (403) (581) (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Confident 42% 45% 2% 95% 5% 36% 82% 8% 36% 84% % 30% 84%
Uneasy 50% 52% 97% 3% 92% 56% 13% 89% 50% 11% 90% 47% 11%
Not sure 8% 4% 1% 2% 2% 8% 5% 3% 15% 5% 4% 23% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (637) (397) (742) (290) (572)
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32. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6%
Good 19% 21% 17% 18% 26% 13% 14% 20% 19% 24% 18% 21% 23%
Fair 27% 26% 29% 27% 33% 26% 28% 35% 26% 21%  26% 27% 32%
Poor 45% 43% 47% 47% 31% 50% 45% 38% 50% 46%  48% 46% 35%
Don’t know 2% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (699) (904) (1,091) (172) (218) (292) (342) (566) (403) (580) (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Excellent 6% 6% 14% 1% 12% % 1%  15% 2% 1% 12% 4% 1%
Good 19% 21% 41% 3% 34%  23% 6% 35% 1% 5% 36% 14% 5%
Fair 27% 28% 32% 22% 3% 28% 22% 31% 25% 26% 34% 17% 26%
Poor 45% 44% 12% 73% 18% 40% 70% 15% 51% 68% 17% 59% 68%
Don’t know 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 6% 0%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100%  99%  99%  98% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,433) (637) (536) (510) (499) (491) (569) (637) (397) (741) (290) (572)
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33. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 20% 23% 18% 20% 20% 19% 14%  20% 21% 26% 16% 24% 26%
About the same 23% 25% 21% 21% 29% 23% 27%  25% 22%  19%  25% 22% 23%
Getting worse 52% 48% 55% 55% 41% 55% 51%  49%  54% 53%  54% 53% 46%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 4% 10% 3% 8% 6% 4% 3% 6% 1% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906) (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Getting better 20% 23% 49% 2% 43%  22% 4%  42%  16% 3% 40% 14% 3%
About the same 23% 23% 30% 16% 28%  27% 1% 33% 19% 16% 34% 13% 16%
Getting worse 52% 50% 17% 81% 25% 47% 7% 20% 56%  80% 22% 59% 80%
Not sure 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 9% 1% 4% 13% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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34. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 12% 15% 10% 12% 15% 13% 14% 14% 11% 10% 9% 12% 20%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 41% 39% 42% 40% 47% 33% 2%  42% 36% 44%  36% 42% 46%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 45% 45% 45% 46% 32% 51% 3%  41% 51%  45%  52% 45% 34%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 6% 4% 6% 3% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906)  (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better off financially than you were a year ago 12% 15% 27% 4% 23%  12% 6% 23% 10% 4% 22% 6% 5%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 41% 39% 51% 25% 50% 44% 29% 51% 40% 30% 52% 39% 29%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 45% 45% 21% 70% 26%  42% 64% 24%  46%  65% 25% 47% 65%
Not sure 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 8% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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35. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 26% 28% 24% 25% 30% 30% 32%  21%  25% 21%  23% 27% 29%
Just about the same as now 38% 39% 37% 37% 35% 36% 34%  40% 38% 39% 38% 39% 42%
Worse off financially 18% 18% 17% 19% 13% 20% 19% 17% 20% 16% 18% 19% 15%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 19% 21% 14% 16% 15% 18% 24% 21% 16% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906)  (1,092) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better off financially 26% 27% 34% 24% 29%  26% 24% 33% 21% 24% 31% 20% 23%
Just about the same as now 38% 37% 42% 31% 2% 3% 33% 42% 37% 34% 43% 34% 35%
Worse off financially 18% 17% 10% 22% 16% 18% 21% 11% 21% 21% 12% 25% 21%
Not sure 18% 18% 14% 23% 13%  19% 21% 14% 20% 20% 14% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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36. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine

In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Ukraine 59% 59% 58% 63% 50% 47% 58% 51% 56% 2%  52% 61% 68%
Neither 27% 29% 24% 25% 29% 32% 22% 30% 31% 20% 30% 25% 21%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 9% 19% 17% 18%  14%  10% 5%  15% 10% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (697) (905)  (1,091) (173) (217) (292) (342) (565) (403) (581) (487) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Russia 3% 3% 0% 6% 1% 2% 6% 0% 4% 5% 0% 4% 5%
Ukraine 59% 65% 88% 47% 84% 571% 46% 79% 49%  49% 79% 35% 48%
Neither 27% 25% % 40% 10% 26% 38% 11% 33% 34% 11% 40% 36%
Not sure 12% % 5% % 5% 14% 10% 10% 14% 11% 9% 20% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,433) (636) (535) (510) (497) (491) (569) (636) (397) (741) (289) (572)
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37. Favor More Military Ald to Ukraine

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing military aid to Ukraine 21% 25% 18% 24% 13% 15% 18%  22%  20% 25% 21% 22% 22%
Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 34% 37% 32% 34% 32% 35% 33% 34% 30%  30% 35% 33% 35%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Ukraine 24% 24% 24% 25% 28% 21% 22% 20% 23%  32% 22% 25% 28%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 17% 27% 28% 27% 25% 18% 13%  22% 20% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (699) (905) (1,091) (173) (218) (292) (344) (565) (403) (581) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Increasing military aid to Ukraine 21% 24% 46% 7% 2%  20% 8% 38% 15% 10% 37% 12% 9%
Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 34% 34% 10% 55% 15% 31% 55% 14% 40% 49% 16% 39% 52%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Ukraine 24% 26% 32% 21% 30% 25% 19% 31% 20% 21% 31% 15% 21%
Not sure 20% 16% 13% 17% 12% 2% 18% 1% 24% 20% 16% 34% 19%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,434) (637) (535) (511) (499) (490) (570) (638) (396) (742) (291) (571)
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38. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians
In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 33% 38% 27% 39% 14% 21% 10% 21% 44%  50%  31% 35% 36%
About equal 24% 23% 24% 22% 24% 30% 21% 25% 23%  25%  23% 27% 20%
The Palestinians 19% 20% 17% 17% 21% 20% 37% 23% 10% 10%  16% 18% 22%
Not sure 25% 19% 31% 22% 40% 28% 32% 30% 24% 15%  30% 19% 22%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (697) (902)  (1,087) (173) (217) (292) (342) (563) (402) (580) (486) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Israelis 33% 38% 12% 68% 10% 26% 63% 13% 26% 61% 13% 17% 60%
About equal 24% 25% 38% 11% 33%  34% 11% 35% 22% 13% 34% 20% 14%
The Palestinians 19% 19% 34% 4% 41%  14% 5% 32% 18% 6% 34% 12% 6%
Not sure 25% 18% 16% 17% 15% 26% 21% 20% 35% 20% 19% 51% 20%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (1,429) (635) (534) (508) (498) (489) (567) (636) (396) (739) (289) (571)
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39. Approval of Biden’s Handling of Israel-Hamas War
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israel-Hamas war?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 6% 6% 5% 4% 17% 4% 4% 4% 6% 8% 7% 6% 4%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 15% 15% 15% 20% 10% 15% 16% 22% 1% 18% 16%
Approve 22% 23% 20% 19% 32% 24% 15% 19% 22% 30% 23% 24% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 22% 21% 23% 21% 15% 21%  25% 24% 16% 19% 21% 27%
Strongly disapprove 3% 40% 33% 40% 22% 35% 38% 30% 38% 40% 35% 38% 37%
Disapprove 58% 62% 55% 63% 42% 51% 59% 56% 62% 56%  54% 58% 64%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 18% 26% 26% 27% 25% 16% 13% 23% 18% 15%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (698) (904) (1,090) (172)  (218)  (292) (342) (565) (403) (580)  (488)  (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 6% 7% 15% 0% 12% 6% 1%  14% 3% 0% 13% 1% 0%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 29% 5% 23% 1% 10% 27% 13% 8% 26% 10% 8%
Approve 22%  24%  44% 5% 35% 23% 11% 41% 16% 8%  39%  11% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 23% 24% 21% 23%  26% 19% 26% 21% 18% 24% 19% 21%
Strongly disapprove 37% 39% 17% 64% 28% 25% 58% 15% 33% 63% 19% 29% 59%
Disapprove 58% 62% 41% 85% 5% 51% 76% 41% 55% 81% 43% 48% 80%
Not sure 20% 14% 15% 10% 14% 26% 12% 18% 30% 11% 18% 42% 11%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,434) (637) (535) (511) (498) (491) (569) (636) (397) (741) (289) (572
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40. Biden Support of Israel

Do you think that Joe Biden’s approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too supportive of Israel 26% 28% 24% 23% 32% 27% 38% 29% 20% 19% 21% 26% 31%
About right 19% 18% 19% 16% 32% 19% 12%  20% 19% 23% 20% 20% 17%
Not supportive enough of Israel 28% 33% 23% 34% 6% 19% 11% 17% 36% 43% 24% 32% 30%
Not sure 28% 21% 34% 27% 30% 35% 38% 34% 25% 16% 34% 22% 22%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (698) (902) (1,088) (172) (218) (292) (343) (563) (402) (579) (487) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Too supportive of Israel 26% 27% 46% 9% 53% 22% 10% 40% 27% 10% 42% 22% 11%
About right 19% 21% 36% % 28%  24% 8% 35% 13% 8% 33% % 8%
Not supportive enough of Israel 28% 33% 4% 66% 3% 21% 59% 5% 21%  59% 5% 14% 58%
Not sure 28% 19% 14% 18% 16% 32% 22% 20% 40% 23% 19% 56% 24%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,600) (1,431) (636) (534) (511) (496) (489) (569) (635) (396) (741) (289) (570)
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41. Favor More Military Ald to Israel

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing military aid to Israel 18% 21% 15% 23% 6% 8% 7% 10% 23% 31% 16% 20% 21%
Decreasing military aid to Israel 38% 41% 36% 36% 44% 42% 51%  48% 31% 27% 3% 39% 39%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Israel 21% 23% 19% 20% 28% 17% 10% 19% 25%  28% @ 22% 23% 22%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 21% 22% 32% 31% 23% 22% 14%  25% 18% 18%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (697) (904)  (1,090) (171) (218) (291) (343) (564) (403) (579) (488) (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Increasing military aid to Israel 18% 22% 6% 42% 5% 12%  39% 6% 12% 38% 6% 9% 35%
Decreasing military aid to Israel 38% 38% 53% 20% 61% 37% 24% 48% 43% 23% 51% 40% 25%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Israel 21% 25% 26% 24% 19% 25% 21% 21% 17% 20% 26% 12% 21%
Not sure 22% 15% 15% 14% 15% 26% 16% 19% 27% 20% 18% 40% 19%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (1,432) (636) (535) (511) (497) (490) (568) (636) (397) (739) (290) (572)
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42. Favor More Humanitarian Ald to Palestinians
Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 27% 27% 26% 27% 25% 24% 38%  32%  19% 22% 20% 28% 35%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians 24% 29% 20% 27% 14% 22% 12%  21% 32%  28%  24% 24% 27%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian
aid to the Palestinians 22% 22% 21% 20% 30% 19% 17%  18%  22%  30% 23% 24% 19%
Not sure 28% 21% 33% 26% 31% 36% 33%  29% 271%  21%  33% 23% 20%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,600) (697) (903) (1,087) (173) (218) (290) (343) (566) (401) (580) (488) (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 27% 31% 58% 6% 61% 21% 7%  48%  23% 8% 49% 16% 8%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians 24% 27% 6% 52% 5%  22%  45% 7%  23%  44% % 19% 45%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian
aid to the Palestinians 22% 23% 23% 21% 20% 26% 22% 25% 19% 20% 24% 20% 19%
Not sure 28% 19% 13% 22% 14% 31% 27% 20% 34% 28% 20% 46% 27%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,600) (1,430) (635) (533) (510) (496) (490) (568) (636) (396) (740) (290) (570)
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43. Democrats United or Divided
How united or divided would you say the Democratic Party is at present?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very united 7% 9% 5% 5% 14% 6% 4% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 4%
Somewhat united 21% 22% 21% 19% 25% 28% 21%  25% 19% 20% 21% 19% 21%
Somewhat divided 36% 36% 35% 39% 29% 25% 43%  30% 34% 3% 31% 36% 43%
Very divided 23% 22% 24% 27% 11% 16% 14% 19% 27%  30% 18% 29% 25%
Don’t know 14% 12% 16% 10% 21% 24% 17% 18% 12% 8% 21% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (697) (904)  (1,089) (173) (217) (291) (344) (565) (401) (581) (488) (344)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very united 7% % 14% 2% 13% % 3% 15% 3% 3% 13% 1% 3%
Somewhat united 21% 21% 35% 8% 32%  24% 11% 34% 19% 10% 34% 17% 10%
Somewhat divided 36% 37% 37% 38% 38% 3% 3% 37% 32% 39% 35% 28% 40%
Very divided 23% 27% 8% 47% 10% 18%  41% 7% 20%  43% 8% 16% 42%
Don’t know 14% 7% 6% 6% 7%  14% 8% %  26% 6% 10% 38% 6%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,601) (1,431) (636) (534) (510) (498) (490) (569) (637) (395) (741) (290) (570)
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44. Republicans United or Divided
How united or divided would you say the Republican Party is at present?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very united 30% 34% 26% 32% 24% 25% 24% 23% 34% 38% 26% 30% 37%
Somewhat united 30% 29% 30% 32% 18% 29% 28%  32% 26% 34% 28% 31% 30%
Somewhat divided 17% 16% 17% 18% 13% 14% 19% 18% 16% 15%  15% 21% 17%
Very divided 9% 8% 10% 8% 15% 9% 6% 10% 12% 7% 9% 12% 8%
Don’t know 15% 13% 16% 10% 30% 23% 23% 17% 13% 6% 22% 6% 8%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (698) (904)  (1,091) (173) (216) (291) (344) (564) (403) (581) (487) (344)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very united 30% 37% 27% 52% 20% 20% 46% 24% 21% 4T% 24% 13% 44%
Somewhat united 30% 30% 29% 31% 2%  33%  31% 29% 29% 31% 29% 25% 33%
Somewhat divided 17% 17% 22% 11% 18% 21% 13% 18% 17% 15% 19% 15% 16%
Very divided 9% 9% 15% 2% 16% 9% 4%  15% 8% 5% 14% 8% 5%
Don’t know 15% 7% 8% 3% 10%  18% 6% 14% 26% 2% 15% 39% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,432) (635) (535) (509) (498) (491) (568) (637) (397) (740) (291) (571)
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45. Ready for Woman President
Do you think America is ready to elect a woman president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 52% 53% 51% 48% 56% 60% 53% 58% 50%  46%  47% 52% 59%
No 30% 30% 29% 33% 22% 24% 21% 28% 32% 36% 33% 32% 25%
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 19% 23% 16% 25% 14% 17% 18%  20% 16% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (698) (905)  (1,090) (173) (218) (292) (343) (565) (403) (581) (487) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 52% 55% 78% 31% 75% 55% 29% 76% 49% 30% 73% 50% 30%
No 30% 30% 8% 53% 11% 23% 54% 10% 25% 55% 11% 23% 53%
Not sure 19% 16% 14% 17% 13% 22% 17% 14% 26% 15% 16% 28% 17%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,434) (636) (536) (510) (498) (491) (569) (637) (397) (741) (290) (572)
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46. Hope Woman Elected President

Do you personally hope that the United States elects a woman President of the United States in your lifetime?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 55% 49% 59% 49% 73% 60% 64% 60% 52%  44%  54% 56% 56%
No 24% 25% 23% 29% 11% 15% 17% 21% 25%  34%  24% 26% 26%
Not sure 21% 25% 17% 21% 16% 25% 19% 20% 23%  22%  22% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (698) (906)  (1,091) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (402) (581) (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 55% 56% 95% 18% 91% 60% 21% 90% 52% 20% 90% 49% 20%
No 24% 24% 0% 51% 4%  16%  49% 3% 20% 52% 3% 17% 50%
Not sure 21% 20% 4% 31% 6% 24%  30% 7%  28%  28% 8% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,434) (637) (535) (511) (499) (490) (570) (638) (396) (742) (291) (571)
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47. Approve of Biden Stepping Aside

Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s decision to step aside as the Democratic nominee for president?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 51% 52% 50% 54% 44% 51% 44% 49% 55% 55%  48% 52% 59%
Somewhat approve 23% 21% 24% 23% 21% 19% 2% 24% 21% 23% 23% 24% 19%
Approve 74% 73% 74% 7% 64% 70% 67% 73% 76% 78%  70% 76% 78%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 2% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 9% 11% 8% 8% 13% 11% 13%  10%  10% 5%  11% 9% 6%
Disapprove 16% 16% 15% 14% 20% 16% 15% 17% 17% 12% 16% 16% 16%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 9% 15% 14% 19% 10% 7% 10% 14% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906) (1,092) (173) (218)  (292) (344) (566) (403) (582)  (488)  (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 51% 53% 50% 56% 50% 50% 54% 46% 51% 5% 49% 43% 57%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 29% 18% 26% 26% 19% 31% 19% 18% 29% 21% 17%
Approve 74% 76% 79% 74% 76% 75% 73% 77% 70% 75% 78% 64% 74%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6%
Strongly disapprove 9% 8% 6% 11% 9% 7%  13% 8% 7%  13% 7% 9% 11%
Disapprove 16% 16% 14% 19% 17% 13% 19% 17% 11% 19% 15% 12% 18%
Not sure 11% 8% 6% 7% 7%  12% 8% 6% 19% 6% 7% 24% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637)  (536)  (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572
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48. Approval of Harris Becoming Nominee Since Biden Stepping Aside
Now that Joe Biden has stepped aside as the Democratic nominee for president, would you approve or disapprove of Kamala Harris becoming the nominee?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 29% 28% 30% 24% 45% 34% 25%  30% 31% 28% 28% 28% 32%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 20% 23% 21% 19% 32%  23%  19% 17% 24% 20% 25%
Approve 51% 53% 49% 47% 66% 53% 57% 53% 51% 45% 51% 48% 57%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 9% 9% % 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 6% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 28% 25% 31% 32% 14% 27% 23% 30% 31% 28% 30% 31% 25%
Disapprove 37% 33% 40% 41% 21% 35% 32% 39% 38% 37%  36% 42% 34%
Not sure 12% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12% 11% 9% 11% 1% 13% 9% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,603) (698) (905) (1,090) (173) (218)  (292) (344) (565) (402) (581)  (487)  (345)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 29% 31% 66% 7% 58%  27% 7% 60% 22% 5% 56% 16% 6%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 27% 17% 28% 23% 19% 25% 23% 19% 27% 22% 17%
Approve 51% 54% 93% 23% 86% 50% 27% 85% 44% 24% 84% 37% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 3% 7% 5%  13% 8% 6% 9%  10% 6% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 28% 29% 2% 54% 7%  26%  50% 4%  28%  54% 5% 27% 53%
Disapprove 37% 36% 5% 60% 1% 38% 58% 10% 37% 64% 11% 37% 64%
Not sure 12% 10% 2% 16% 3% 12%  15% 4%  19% 12% 5% 26% 13%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101%  101% 101% 99%  99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,434) (636) (536) (510) (498) (491) (569) (637) (397) (740) (291) (572
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49. Approve Biden Endorsing Harris
Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s decision to endorse Kamala Harris as the Democratic nominee for president?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 32% 31% 34% 27% 52% 36% 29% 32% 35% 31% 31% 31% 34%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 16% 22% 16% 16% 271%  20% 18%  16%  20% 19% 25%
Approve 52% 54% 50% 48% 69% 52% 56% 52% 53% 47%  50% 51% 60%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 23% 20% 26% 26% 10% 20% 16%  26%  24%  24%  24% 26% 19%
Disapprove 31% 28% 34% 35% 17% 29% 23% 35% 30% 36% 31% 35% 27%
Not sure 17% 18% 16% 17% 15% 19% 21% 13% 17% 17% 18% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (699) (904) (1,091) (172) (218) (292) (343) (565) (403) (581) (488) (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 32% 35% 73% 6% 64%  32% 8% 66% 25% 6% 63% 18% %
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 16% 21% 19% 20% 21% 20% 19% 22% 21% 18%
Approve 52% 55% 93% 23% 86% 50% 29% 86% 44% 26% 84% 39% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 3% 8% 5% 10%  10% 5% 9% 9% 6% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 23% 24% 1% 45% 4%  23%  39% 4%  22%  44% 4% 21% 44%
Disapprove 31% 31% 4% 53% 9% 33% 49% 9% 31% 54% 10% 29% 54%
Not sure 17% 14% 2% 24% 5% 17% 22% 4% 25% 21% 6% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,433) (635) (536)  (509) (499) (491) (569) (637) (397) (740) (291) (572
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50. Harris More or Less Likely to Win Than Biden
Compared to Joe Biden, do you think Kamala Harris is more likely or less likely to win the presidential election?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More likely to win the presidential election 26% 28% 23% 23% 30% 31% 35% 28% 23% 19% 24% 25% 31%
About as likely to win the presidential election 28% 29% 27% 29% 31% 23% 25% 25% 29% 33% 28% 31% 30%
Less likely to win the presidential election 32% 33% 32% 36% 19% 32% 21%  32%  36% 38% 33% 34% 30%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 12% 20% 14% 19% 16% 12% 10% 15% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (696) (903) (1,088) (173) (217)  (290) (344) (564) (401) (582)  (487) (342

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
More likely to win the presidential election 26% 27% 51% 6% 50%  23% 8% 44% 24% 8% 45% 21% 8%
About as likely to win the presidential election 28% 30% 29% 33% 25%  34% 29% 31% 23% 31% 29% 18% 32%
Less likely to win the presidential election 32% 33% 9% 55% 13% 27% 5% 12% 30% 56% 12% 29% 55%
Not sure 14% 10% 11% 6% 12% 16% 8% 12% 23% 6% 14% 32% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,599) (1,430) (637) (533) (511) (496) (489) (570) (633) (396) (742) (287)  (570)
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51. Presidential Qualifications - Kamala Harris
Do you think Kamala Harris is qualified to be president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Qualified to be president 43% 43% 43% 38% 64% 44% 52%  48% 37% 3%  40% 43% 48%
Not qualified to be president 43% 46% 40% 51% 18% 37% 29%  36% 52% @ 52%  44% 46% 43%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 11% 17% 19% 18% 16% 11% 11% 17% 11% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (699) (904) (1,092) (173) (216) (291) (344) (565) (403) (581) (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Qualified to be president 43% 45% 92% 3% 85%  45% 9% 84%  39% 6% 82% 35% 6%
Not qualified to be president 43% 47% 2% 92% 5% 39% 83% 9% 37% 85% 9% 30% 85%
Not sure 14% 9% 6% 5% 10% 16% 9% 7%  24% 9% 9% 35% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (636) (397) (742) (289) (572)
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52. Watch Republican National Convention

How much of the recent Republican National Convention did you watch?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| watched almost the entire convention 13% 14% 11% 14% 9% 13% 6% % 17%  18%  12% 14% 15%

| only watched some of the convention 21% 22% 20% 22% 15% 17% 19% 17%  23% 25% 18% 23% 26%

| only watched clips or highlights 19% 21% 18% 19% 16% 20% 21%  24% 15% 18% 15% 19% 22%
| only read or watched news stories analyzing

the convention 12% 13% 11% 12% 9% 15% 14%  15% 9% 12% 13% 12% 12%

| didn’t watch any of the convention 36% 31% 40% 32% 51% 35% 41%  37% 36% 28% 42% 32% 25%

Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,604) (699) (905) (1,092) (172) (218) (292) (344) (565) (403) (581) (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

| watched almost the entire convention 13% 16% 4% 31% 4% 5%  28% 3% 6% 29% 3% 4% 27%

| only watched some of the convention 21% 24% 18% 31% 16% 21% 26% 17% 1% 28% 18% 12% 28%

| only watched clips or highlights 19% 21% 23% 19% 26% 18% 16% 23% 19% 15% 22% 18% 16%
| only read or watched news stories analyzing

the convention 12% 12% 19% 6% 19% 16% 5% 17%  13% 6% 17% 10% 8%

| didn’t watch any of the convention 36% 27% 35% 13% 36% 40% 25% 40% 44% 21% 40% 56% 22%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,604) (1,434) (637) (536) (511) (498) (491) (569) (638) (397) (741) (291) (572
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53. J.D. Vance Good or Bad Choice

Donald Trump recently selected J.D. Vance as his vice presidential running mate. Do you think that selecting J.D. Vance was a good choice or a bad choice?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very good choice 21% 22% 21% 26% % 16% 9% 16% 25% 36% 20% 25% 23%
Somewhat good choice 18% 20% 15% 20% % 20% 19%  18% 20% 13% 16% 20% 19%
Somewhat bad choice 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 13% 15%  11% 8% 8%  10% 9% 12%
Very bad choice 19% 21% 18% 18% 30% 16% 17%  17% 22% 21% 16% 21% 22%
Don'’t know 31% 26% 37% 26% 47% 35% 40% 39% 26% 23% 38% 26% 24%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (699) (903) (1,090) (173) (217) (292) (343) (566) (401) (580) (488) (344)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very good choice 21% 27% 1% 58% 4% 12%  48% 2% 14%  50% 2% 10% 47%
Somewhat good choice 18% 18% 9% 26% 9% 21% 24% 13% 16% 24% 12% 13% 26%
Somewhat bad choice 10% 10% 15% 4% 14%  14% 5% 14% 11% 5% 15% 9% 6%
Very bad choice 19% 23% 50% 1% 48%  17% 2%  44%  13% 1% 42% 8% 2%
Don’t know 31% 22% 25% 13% 25% 36% 20% 27% 46% 18% 29% 60% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,433) (636)  (535) (510) (499) (489) (568) (638) (396) (740) (291)  (571)
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54. J.D. Vance Qualifications

Do you think J.D. Vance is qualified to be president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Qualified to be president 29% 31% 27% 34% 10% 25% 17% 22% 35% 40%  24% 37% 32%
Not qualified to be president 37% 40% 35% 35% 47% 35% 38% 41% 3% 37% 35% 35% 45%
Not sure 34% 29% 38% 30% 44% 40% 45%  37% 31% 23% 41% 28% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (699)  (902)  (1,090) (173) (217) (292) (342) (564) (403) (581) (486) (344)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Qualified to be president 29% 34% 5% 68% 7%  23%  58% % 22%  61% 6% 18% 59%
Not qualified to be president 37% 41% 76% 7% 2% 40% 12% 69% 31% 11% 69% 24% 10%
Not sure 34% 25% 19% 25% 21% 37% 30% 24% 47% 29% 25% 57% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (1,433) (637) (535) (511) (497) (490) (570) (635) (396) (742) (289) (570)
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55. J.D. Vance Ideology
Would you say J.D. Vance is...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Liberal 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Total Liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 9% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 5% 1% 1%
Moderate 9% 8% 9% 9% 5% 6% 9%  10% 8% % 8% 9% 8%
Conservative 30% 33% 27% 33% 11% 34% 28% 23%  32% 35% 26% 34% 36%
Very conservative 32% 34% 30% 32% 35% 26% 26% 31% 34% 35% 26% 33% 40%
Total Conservative 61% 66% 57% 65% 46% 61% 54% 54% 66% 71% 52% 67% 76%
Not sure 27% 22% 32% 24% 40% 30% 35% 31% 25% 19%  35% 23% 15%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (697) (905) (1,092) (172) (216) (291) (343) (565) (403) (581) (487) (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very liberal 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Liberal 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Total Liberal 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Moderate 9% 7% 2% 11% 2%  16% 8% 4%  12%  10% 4% 14% 11%
Conservative 30% 35% 14% 59% 16% 22% 53% 13% 23% 54% 15% 11% 54%
Very conservative 32% 39% 64% 17% 63% 28% 17% 53% 25% 18% 53% 17% 16%
Total Conservative 61% 74% 79% 77% 79% 50% 70% 66% 48% 72% 68% 28% 70%
Not sure 27% 17% 17% 11% 14% 31% 21% 25% 39% 16% 24% 55% 17%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,433) (635) (536) (511) (497) (490) (568) (637) (397) (740) (290) (572)
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56. J.D. Vance Help or Hurt or Trump
Do you think J.D. Vance helps or hurts Donald Trump’s chances to win the presidential election?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Helps Trump’s chances 31% 34% 29% 36% 11% 28% 23% 26% 34% 42% 30% 36% 30%
Hurts Trump’s chances 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 15% 13% 8% 9%  11% 8% 10% 13%
Makes no difference 35% 37% 33% 35% 35% 29% 33% 40% 33% 33% 31% 33% 41%
Not sure 24% 17% 30% 19% 43% 28% 32%  21%  24% 14% 31% 20% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (698)  (905)  (1,090) (173) (218) (292) (342) (566) (403) (581) (487) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Helps Trump’s chances 31% 36% 16% 60% 19% 25% 52% 16% 22%  58% 16% 17% 54%
Hurts Trump’s chances 10% 12% 22% 3% 20%  11% 3%  20% 8% 3% 18% 8% 3%
Makes no difference 35% 37% 44% 28% 43%  36% 28% 41% 35% 2% 43% 29% 29%
Not sure 24% 16% 18% 10% 18% 28% 16% 23% 36% 12% 23% 47% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,433) (637) (535) (511) (498) (490) (570) (637) (396) (741) (291) (571)
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57. Rate Secret Service

How would you rate the job being done by the Secret Service?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7%
Good 20% 20% 20% 19% 29% 21% 18% 18% 18% 28% 19% 22% 23%
Fair 23% 22% 24% 22% 26% 23% 22% 23% 25% 21% 21% 25% 25%
Poor 34% 40% 29% 39% 17% 30% 31% 34% 37%  34%  35% 32% 35%
Don’t know 14% 9% 18% 12% 18% 18% 23% 14% 11% 8%  16% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (699) (905) (1,092) (173) (217) (291) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Excellent 9% 8% 11% 5% 9%  13% 4%  12% 7% 8% 12% 6% 6%
Good 20% 21% 33% 9% 30% 21% 14% 34% 17% 11% 31% 17% 11%
Fair 23% 26% 27% 27% 24%  23% 24% 25% 19%  26% 24% 17% 25%
Poor 34% 34% 14% 57% 20% 30% 52% 15% 37% 51% 17% 33% 53%
Don’t know 14% 10% 15% 3% 17%  13% 6% 15% 20% 5% 16% 26% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (837) (397) (742) (290) (572)
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58. Confidence in Secret Service Protecting Candidates

How confident are you that the Secret Service can protect presidential candidates from harm?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Extremely confident 10% 11% 9% 8% 16% 9% 6% 8% 12% 13%  10% 12% 8%
Very confident 15% 14% 16% 13% 19% 20% 16% 17% 12% 16% 14% 17% 18%
Somewhat confident 3% 37% 37% 40% 29% 31% 38% 37% 36% 39% 3% 37% 37%
Not at all confident 27% 30% 24% 30% 19% 25% 18%  28% 32% 28% 26% 28% 26%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 10% 17% 15% 22%  11% 9% 5%  14% 7% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (699) (904) (1,091) (173) (217) (290) (344) (566) (403) (582) (488) (344)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Extremely confident 10% 10% 15% 5% 10%  14% 5%  14% 9% 6% 13% 11% 6%
Very confident 15% 17% 27% 7% 23% 17% 7% 24% 11% 10% 23% 8% 9%
Somewhat confident 37% 40% 42% 38% 2% 35% 3% 43% 32% 3% 41% 29% 37%
Not at all confident 27% 27% 10% 46% 15% 22% 44% 10% 30% 42% 12% 27% 43%
Not sure 11% 6% 6% 4% 9% 11% % 9%  18% 5% 10% 25% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,434) (636) (536) (510) (499) (491) (569) (637) (397) (741) (290) (572)
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59. Strict Gun Laws

In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Make gun laws more strict 50% 45% 55% 45% 65% 54% 51%  53%  46% 52%  47% 49% 53%
No change 29% 29% 28% 34% 17% 19% 20% 24%  34%  34% 26% 34% 32%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 18% 6% 13% 6% 12% 9%  13% 14% 10% 14% 10% 10%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 15% 20% 10% 6% 3%  13% 6% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (699) (903) (1,091) (173) (217) (290) (344) (565) (403) (582) (488) (344)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Make gun laws more strict 50% 50% 87% 16% 84% 50% 20% 85% 42% 23% 81% 43% 21%
No change 29% 32% 8% 54% 7% 28%  50% 8% 30% 49% 11% 24% 49%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 12% 1% 22% 4% 11% 21% 4% 12%  20% 4% 12% 21%
Not sure 9% 6% 4% 7% 5%  10% 9% 4%  15% 9% 5% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%  99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,433) (636) (536) (510) (499) (491) (569) (636) (397) (741) (289) (572)
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60. Heard about Trump Assassination Attempt
How much have you heard about the assassination attempt on Donald Trump on July 13, 20247

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
76% 79% 2% 78% 67% 2% 68% 68% 78% 87%  68% 79% 84%

A lot

A little 22% 18% 25% 20% 26% 23% 30%  26% 20%  13%  29% 20% 14%
Nothing at all 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 6% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,604) (699) (905) (1,092) (173) (217)  (291) (344) (566) (403) (582)  (488)  (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A lot 76% 83% 83% 88% 81% 69% 82% 7% 67% 85% 78% 51% 84%
A little 22% 16% 16% 11% 17% 28% 17% 21% 29% 15% 19% 41% 15%
Nothing at all 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 0% 3% % 1%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (637) (397) (742) (290) (572)
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61. Is Assassination Isolated or Broader Problem
Do you think that the attempted assassination of Donald Trump...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Is an isolated event 24% 25% 24% 21% 39% 21% 21%  29% 24% 22%  28% 24% 19%
Represents a broader problem in American
society 63% 65% 61% 69% 44% 60% 63% 55% 65% 68% 58% 66% 70%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 10% 17% 19% 16% 16% 11% 10%  14% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (698) (899) (1,088) (172) (215) (291) (342) (563) (401) (580) (486) (344)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Is an isolated event 24% 25% 26% 23% 29%  22% 22% 30% 20% 23% 29% 15% 23%
Represents a broader problem in American
society 63% 67% 65% 71% 62% 63% 69% 60% 60% 70% 61% 52% 70%
Not sure 13% 9% 9% 6% 9%  15% 9% 10% 20% 7% 10% 32% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (1,429) (636) (532) (508) (498) (488) (568) (635) (394) (740) (289) (568)
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62. Motive of Shooter
Do you think that the person who attempted to assassinate Donald Trump was mostly motivated by...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Political beliefs 28% 29% 27% 29% 28% 32% 33% 32% 29% 19%  29% 28% 27%

Something other than political beliefs 40% 41% 39% 41% 33% 36% 38% 35% 42%  44%  39% 40% 44%
Not sure 32% 30% 34% 30% 40% 31% 29% 33% 29% 37% 33% 31% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,600) (699) (901) (1,091) (170)  (217)  (291) (342) (564) (403) (580)  (487)  (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Political beliefs 28% 31% 23% 42% 21%  27% 37% 21% 24% 40% 22% 21% 39%
Something other than political beliefs 40% 40% 46% 34% 46% 39% 35% 45% 38% 36% 45% 37% 36%
Not sure 32% 29% 32% 23% 3% 34% 28% 34% 37% 24% 34% 42% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,600) (1,432) (634) (536) (508) (499) (491) (567) (636) (397) (739) (289) (572)
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63A. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — The shooter
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very responsible 83% 82% 84% 87% 71% 76% 72% 85% 86% 89% 7% 88% 92%
Somewhat responsible 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% % 13% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 3%
Not very responsible 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not at all responsible 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 7% % 6% 4% 12% 12% 7% 8% 7% 4%  10% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (698) (903) (1,089) (173) (217)  (291) (343) (565) (402) (581)  (487)  (343)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very responsible 8%  88%  87%  93%  88% 80% 86% 83% 79% 8% 8%  73%  88%
Somewhat responsible 7% 5% 6% 3% 4% 9% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 10% 5%
Not very responsible 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Not at all responsible 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% % 5% 5%  10% 5% 5% 13% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (1,432) (636)  (534) (510) (498) (490) (569) (637) (395) (741) (290)  (570)
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63B. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Mental iliness
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very responsible 36% 35% 3% 36% 30% 37% 30% 38% 37% 38% 34% 43% 36%
Somewhat responsible 34% 35% 34% 37% 24% 34% 3%  33% 33% 35% 34% 36% 34%
Not very responsible 7% % 6% 7% % 4% 10% 6% 7% 4% % 5% 7%
Not at all responsible 7% 6% % 5% 13% 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% % 6% 8%
Not sure 16% 18% 15% 15% 27% 17% 18% 14% 17% 17% 18% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  99%  100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (696) (902) (1,089) (171) (217) (290) (343) (563) (402) (579) (486) (344)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very responsible 36% 38% 35% 41% 35% 40% 35% 33% 36% 39% 35% 33% 39%
Somewhat responsible 34% 35% 34% 39% 32%  33% 39% 34% 32% 3% 32% 35% 37%
Not very responsible 7% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5%
Not at all responsible 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5%
Not sure 16% 14% 15% 11% 17% 15% 16% 16% 20% 13% 17% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (1,429) (634)  (534)  (509) (496) (490) (567) (634) (397) (739) (289)  (570)
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63C. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Gun laws

To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very responsible 29% 23% 34% 24% 45% 34% 32%  31% 24% 32% 26% 28% 31%
Somewhat responsible 16% 16% 17% 16% 20% 17% 18%  18%  15% 15% 16% 16% 18%
Not very responsible 15% 17% 14% 18% 4% 13% 18%  14% 15% 15% 16% 17% 15%
Not at all responsible 30% 35% 25% 35% 16% 21% 21%  24%  39% 33% 31% 33% 30%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 7% 14% 13% 11%  13% 7% 5%  12% 6% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (698) (901) (1,087) (173) (217) (291) (344) (564) (400) (580) (487) (343)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very responsible 29% 29% 55% 8% 53% 30% 7% 52% 25% 10% 50% 26% 9%
Somewhat responsible 16% 17% 26% 8% 24%  19% 9% 23% 1% 9% 24% 16% 9%
Not very responsible 15% 15% 7% 23% 8% 13%  24% 5% 14%  28% 7% 11% 26%
Not at all responsible 30% 32% 7% 56% 8% 31% 51% 13% 30% 48% 12% 26% 50%
Not sure 9% 6% 5% 4% 6% % 9% 6% 14% 6% % 21% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,599) (1,431) (636)  (534)  (510) (498) (489) (569) (635) (395) (741) (289)  (569)
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63D. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — The news media
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very responsible 29% 31% 26% 30% 14% 31% 22%  25%  34% 30% 26% 30% 30%
Somewhat responsible 27% 23% 30% 29% 22% 23% 23%  30% 23% 33% 28% 25% 29%
Not very responsible 13% 14% 13% 14% 6% 12% 20% 11% 12% 12%  10% 16% 17%
Not at all responsible 18% 18% 18% 16% 33% 17% 17%  19%  19% 16% 18% 20% 15%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 11% 24% 17% 18% 16% 12% 9%  18% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (696) (901) (1,088) (171)  (217)  (290) (343) (564) (400) (578)  (487)  (344)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very responsible 29% 31% 13% 51% 13% 25% 44% 15% 28% 43% 14% 29% 44%
Somewhat responsible 271% 28% 27% 30% 26% 28% 28% 26% 25% 30% 26% 22% 30%
Not very responsible 13% 14% 20% 8% 22%  14% % 17% 13% 9% 20% 9% 9%
Not at all responsible 18% 18% 29% 7% 29% 15% 11% 28% 15% 11% 27% 15% 10%
Not sure 13% 9% 11% 3% 10% 1% 9% 14% 19% 7% 14% 26% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (1,430) (635)  (534)  (509) (497) (489) (568) (633) (396) (739) (288)  (570)
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63E. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Rhetoric from Donald Trump and Republicans
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
27% 23% 30% 23% 41% 27% 26% 2% 25%  29%  23% 28% 29%

Very responsible

Somewhat responsible 20% 22% 18% 20% 17% 29% 23%  22%  18% 17% 21% 20% 17%
Not very responsible 15% 17% 13% 16% 6% 12% 20% 9% 14% 18% 14% 17% 16%
Not at all responsible 21% 24% 19% 26% 11% 12% 11% 21% 28% 23% 20% 23% 27%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 15% 25% 19% 20% 21% 16% 13% 22% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598) (698) (900) (1,089) (172)  (215)  (290) (344) (562) (402) (580)  (488) (341)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very responsible 27% 30% 57% 6% 53% 30% 5% 49% 22% 8% 48% 19% 8%
Somewhat responsible 20% 19% 20% 14% 20% 22% 18% 21% 22% 16% 22% 20% 17%
Not very responsible 15% 16% 7% 27% 9% 14% 23% 8% 12%  24% 9% 10% 23%
Not at all responsible 21% 24% % 42% 9% 16%  38% 9% 19% 37% 9% 16% 37%
Not sure 17% 11% 8% 10% 10% 18% 16% 13% 24% 15% 13% 34% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101% 9%  99%
Unweighted N (1,598) (1,429) (633)  (534) (509) (497) (489) (568) (635) (395) (739) (289)  (570)
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63F. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — The Secret Service
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very responsible 26% 29% 23% 30% 14% 18% 24%  24%  28%  28% @ 24% 27% 28%
Somewhat responsible 32% 31% 32% 32% 33% 32% 38% 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 37%
Not very responsible 14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 17% 12% 13%  15% 18% 14% 16% 15%
Not at all responsible 18% 17% 19% 16% 25% 16% 12% 21% 19% 18% 1% 22% 17%
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 8% 15% 16% 14%  13% 9% %  14% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%  99%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,601) (698) (903) (1,090) (173)  (216)  (290) (344) (565) (402) (579)  (488) (344)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very responsible 26% 28% 13% 44% 18% 21% 41% 13% 27% 39% 14% 25% 40%
Somewhat responsible 32% 33% 34% 33% 31% 30% 32% 32% 31% 32% 32% 28% 33%
Not very responsible 14% 16% 20% 11% 18% 16% 11% 19% 13% 12% 20% 12% 10%
Not at all responsible 18% 18% 27% 9% 26% 20% 10% 26% 14% 12% 25% 15% 11%
Not sure 10% 6% 6% 3% 6% 13% % 9%  16% 5% 9% 21% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (1,432) (635) (535) (509) (499) (490) (569) (636) (396) (740) (290)  (571)
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63G. Assassination Attempt Responsibility — Rhetoric from Joe Biden and Democrats
To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following is responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very responsible 23% 26% 20% 27% 10% 19% 9% 18% 31% 30% 21% 25% 24%
Somewhat responsible 17% 16% 18% 19% 15% 18% 22%  13% 16% 19% 19% 17% 18%
Not very responsible 11% 13% 10% 11% % 15% 9% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 14%
Not at all responsible 34% 32% 36% 32% 44% 27% 38% 36% 32% 30% 32% 37% 35%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 11% 24% 22% 22%  19% 11% 8%  19% 9% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,597) (698) (899) (1,087) (173)  (215)  (290) (343) (562) (402) (579)  (487) (342)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very responsible 23% 27% 3% 54% 4% 17%  47% 4% 19%  47% 4% 15% 47%
Somewhat responsible 17% 18% 5% 29% 5% 19%  27% 8% 17% 2% 8% 18% 27%
Not very responsible 11% 12% 17% 4% 15%  16% 4% 15%  14% 5% 16% 16% 5%
Not at all responsible 34% 36% 68% 8% 67% 34% 10% 62% 28% 13% 61% 20% 12%
Not sure 14% 8% 8% 5% 8% 13% 13% 12% 22% 8% 11% 33% 9%
Totals 99%  101%  101%  100%  99%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  102%  100%
Unweighted N (1,597) (1,429) (634)  (534) (507) (499) (489) (565) (637) (395) (737) (290)  (570)
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64. Assassination Attempt Help or Hurt Trump’s Chances
Do you think the attempted assassination of Donald Trump helps or hurts Trump’s chances to win the presidential election?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Helps Trump’s chances 57% 59% 55% 61% 35% 59% 57% 56% 62% 50% 51% 61% 63%
Hurts Trump’s chances 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 8% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Makes no difference 30% 29% 30% 29% 39% 24% 23% 29% 28%  40%  30% 28% 31%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 7% 18% 14% 13% 12% 8% 8% 13% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,604) (698) (906) (1,091) (173) (218) (292) (344) (566) (402) (582) (487) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Helps Trump’s chances 57% 59% 46% 71% 48% 57% 67% 46% 52%  74% 47% 47% 72%
Hurts Trump’s chances 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 7% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Makes no difference 30% 31% 40% 24% 38% 30% 24% 37% 29% 23% 36% 28% 24%
Not sure 10% % 10% 4% 11% 8% 7% 10% 17% 3% 11% 23% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,604) (1,434) (637) (535) (511) (499) (490) (570) (638) (396) (742) (291) (571)
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65. Heard about Paris Olympics
How much have you heard about the 2024 Olympic Games in Paris?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 16% 16% 16% 14% 25% 14% 10% 19% 16% 17% 15% 15% 21%
A little 51% 55% 48% 54% 39% 52% 49% 44% 53% 60%  45% 54% 62%
Nothing at all 33% 29% 36% 32% 36% 33% 41% 37% 31% 22%  40% 31% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (697) (904) (1,092) (171) (218) (291) (342) (565) (403) (579) (487) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A lot 16% 18% 24% 15% 22% 16% 13% 23% 10% 16% 22% 6% 15%
A little 51% 55% 57% 56% 56% 52% 52% 54% 49% 51% 55% 42% 52%
Nothing at all 33% 26% 20% 29% 2% 31% 35% 23% 41% 33% 23% 52% 33%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (1,433) (636) (536) (509) (498) (491) (569) (635) (397) (740) (289) (572)
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66. Watch Olympics

Thinking about the Summer Olympics this year, how much of the games do you expect you will watch?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| will watch events every day % % % 6% 14% 6% 6% % 8% % 6% 7% 11%
| will watch lots of events when | can 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 15% 12%  16% 17% 17%  15% 17% 17%
| will watch a few events 35% 37% 33% 37% 28% 38% 39% 33% 35% 36% 29% 39% 43%
I will not watch any of them 33% 32% 34% 34% 27% 31% 26% 36% 34% 34% 39% 30% 23%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 7% 17% 12% 18% 9% 7% 6% 12% 7% 6%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 102% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (699) (904) (1,090) (173) (218)  (292) (344) (564) (403) (582)  (487)  (344)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| will watch events every day 7% 9% 11% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 4% 8% 10% 2% 7%
| will watch lots of events when | can 15% 17% 18% 15% 16% 15% 16% 20% 12% 15% 18% 12% 14%
| will watch a few events 35% 38% 39% 3% 40% 39% 31% 41% 29% 36% 40% 23% 36%
I will not watch any of them 33% 31% 25% 37% 30% 29% 37% 24% 39% 34% 27% 38% 36%
Not sure 9% 6% % 4% 4% 11%  10% 5%  15% 7% 5% 26% 6%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100%  99% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100%  100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,433) (637)  (535) (511) (498) (490) (569) (638) (396) (741) 291)  (571)
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67. Attend Olympics

If you could afford it and were permitted to attend, would you want to go see the Olympic Games in person in Paris this year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 34% 36% 32% 31% 42% 43% 45% 38% 29%  24%  34% 33% 39%
No 56% 54% 59% 62% 46% 35% 37% 51% 65% 69% 53% 58% 56%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 7% 11% 22% 18% 11% 6% %  12% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (698)  (904) (1,090) (172) (218) (292) (343) (564) (403) (581) (488) (343)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 34% 34% 43% 25% 40% 38% 24% 46% 28% 2% 44% 26% 27%
No 56% 58% 49% 68% 51% 56% 65% 47% 59% 64% 49% 56% 65%
Not sure 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 7%  14% 9% 8% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,602) (1,432) (635) (536) (509) (499) (491) (568) (637) (397) (740) (290) (572)
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68. I0C Good Decision

Do you think the International Olympic Committee made a good decision in selecting Paris to host the Summer Olympic Games?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 36% 35% 37% 35% 46% 38% 38% 39% 33% 3% 34% 39% 39%
No 14% 14% 14% 15% 8% 11% 14% 14% 16% 13% 13% 17% 15%
Not sure 50% 50% 49% 50% 47% 50% 48%  47% 52%  52%  53% 44% 45%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,601) (697) (904) (1,089) (173) (217) (292) (343) (564) (402) (581) (488) (343)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 36% 37% 46% 28% 44%  39% 26% 50% 27% 32% 46% 28% 29%
No 14% 14% 8% 20% 10% 13% 20% 10% 16% 16% 10% 16% 18%
Not sure 50% 49% 46% 51% 46% 48% 54% 41% 56% 52% 44% 56% 53%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (1,432) (636) (535) (510) (498) (490) (569) (636) (396) (741) (289) (571)
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69. Confidence Paris Olympics Safe from Terrorism
How much confidence do you have that the Summer Olympics in Paris will be safe from terrorism?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal of confidence 18% 19% 16% 15% 32% 19% 28%  22% 14% 9%  18% 15% 19%
Some confidence 43% 40% 45% 44% 41% 38% 38% 41%  42%  51%  40% 44% 48%
A little confidence 26% 25% 26% 27% 15% 28% 25% 25% 29% 23% 28% 28% 22%
No confidence 14% 15% 12% 13% 12% 15% 8% 12% 15% 18%  15% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,603) (698)  (905) (1,092) (172) (217) (291) (343) (566) (403) (581) (488) (345)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A great deal of confidence 18% 19% 29% 9% 31% 17% % 30% 15% 9% 29% 11% 9%
Some confidence 43% 44% 51% 37% 47%  44%  39%  49%  40%  40% 48% 40% 39%
A little confidence 26% 25% 15% 35% 17% 27% 34% 17% 27% 34% 18% 26% 34%
No confidence 14% 12% 5% 19% 6% 12% 21% 5% 18% 1% 5% 22% 18%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,603) (1,434) (637) (536) (5611) (498) (491) (570) (636) (397) (741) (290) (572)
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70. Favorite Summer Olympic Sports
Which are your favorite sports at the summer Olympics? Please choose up to five.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Swimming 29% 28% 30% 32% 24% 24% 24% 23% 30% 37% 24% 32% 3%
Artistic gymnastics 23% 11% 34% 25% 20% 14% 22% 20% 23% 27% 19% 27% 28%
Track and field (athletics) 21% 25% 18% 19% 39% 20% 14% 19% 24% 27% 17% 24% 25%
Diving 21% 16% 26% 23% 15% 15% 16% 13% 25% 29% 17% 26% 24%
Basketball 20% 28% 12% 16% 34% 28% 24% 21% 16% 20% 19% 20% 20%
None of the above 17% 17% 18% 18% 12% 16% 12% 19% 18%  20% 22% 15% 11%
Rhythmic gymnastics 14% 5%  23% 15%  15% 10% 10% 12%  16% 20%  14% 14% 13%
Volleyball (beach) 11% 12% 9% 12% 5% 10% 5% 13% 14% 9% 7% 15% 15%
Don’t know 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 15% 13% 13% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10%
Boxing 10% 16% 4% 7% 14% 17% 7% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9%
Soccer (football) 9% 13% 6% 8% 9% 14% 13% 10% 9% 6% 9% 9% 12%
Tennis 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 4% 10%
Synchronized swimming 6% 1% 11% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5%  10% 5% 5% 7%
Skateboarding 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 10% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4%
Archery 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% % 7% 4% 5% 8% 4%
Shooting 6% 10% 1% 6% 2% 6% 3% % 7% 4% 7% 6% 3%
Weightlifting 6%  10% 2% 5% 7% 8% 8% 1% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6%
Volleyball (indoor) 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6%
3-0n-3 basketball 5% 7% 3% 3% 6% 9% 8% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2%
Golf 5% % 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7%
Fencing 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3%
BMX freestyle 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 7% 7% 1% 1% 7% 2% 3%
Surfing 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Equestrian / Jumping 4% 1% 6% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5%
BMX racing 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 0% 6% 1% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Marathon swimming 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Table tennis 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Equestrian / Dressage 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Rowing 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Road cycling 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 5%
Triathlon 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5%
Badminton 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Track cycling (indoor cycling) 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Taekwondo 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Sailing 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Greco-Roman wrestling 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Breaking 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Judo 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Equestrian / Eventing 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Trampoline 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Freestyle wrestling 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Mountain biking 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Water polo 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Rugby 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Canoe/kayak (sprint) 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Canoe/kayak (slalom) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Handball 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Sport climbing (rock climbing) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Field hockey 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Modern pentathlon 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Unweighted N (1,605) (699) (906) (1,092) (173) (218)  (292) (344) (566) (403) (582)  (488)  (345)
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Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Swimming 29% 33% 37% 31% 32% 28% 30% 36% 21% 31% 34% 16% 30%
Artistic gymnastics 23% 26% 31% 20% 3%  25%  17% 31% 17% 22% 29% 13% 21%
Track and field (athletics) 21% 25% 33% 18% 29% 23% 16% 29% 19% 16% 29% 13% 17%
Diving 21% 25% 26% 24% 24%  19% 23% 24% 14% 26% 21% 13% 24%
Basketballl 20% 19% 24% 16% 2% 20% 1% 23% 20% 1% 23% 19% 16%
None of the above 17% 16% 12% 20% 13%  17% 20% 12% 21% 19% 13% 23% 20%
Rhythmic gymnastics 14% 18%  20% 15% 18%  14% 14% 18% 11%  15% 17% 7% 15%
Volleyball (beach) 11% 13% 14% 13% 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 13% 11% 7% 12%
Don’t know 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 13% 7% 14% 10% 9% 15% 10%
Boxing 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10%
Soccer (football) 9% 10% 13% 7% 11% 11% 8% 11% 10% 6% 13% 8% 7%
Tennis 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Synchronized swimming 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 4% 6% 8% 4% % % 5% 6%
Skateboarding 6% 6% 8% 3% 10% 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 10% 5% 3%
Archery 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8%
Shooting 6% 5% 2% 8% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 3% 6% 8%
Weightlifting 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% % 6% 3% % 5% 2% %
Volleyball (indoor) 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6%
3-on-3 basketball 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% % 4% 4% 6%
Golf 5% 5% 2% 8% 1% 4% % 2% 4% 8% 2% 4% 8%
Fencing 4% 5% 6% 3% 8% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2%
BMX freestyle 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Surfing 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Equestrian / Jumping 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4%
BMX racing 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 4% 6% 1% 4% 9% 1%
Marathon swimming 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5%
Table tennis 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Equestrian / Dressage 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Rowing 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Road cycling 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Triathlon 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4%
Badminton 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Track cycling (indoor cycling) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Taekwondo 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Sailing 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Greco-Roman wrestling 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Breaking 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Judo 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Equestrian / Eventing 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Trampoline 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Freestyle wrestling 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Mountain biking 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Water polo 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Rugby 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Canoe/kayak (sprint) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Canoe/kayak (slalom) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Handball 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Sport climbing (rock climbing) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Field hockey 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Modern pentathlon 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted N (1,605) (1,435) (637) (536) (511) (499) (491) (570) (638) (397) (742) (291) (572)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 21 - 23, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,981 started the survey after screenouts. 209 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 80 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 29 were removed for attention check failures, and 58 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,605 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.564, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.901.

1605
1435 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

68 questions not reported.



